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Introduction
This spreadsheet provides local level information on the adoption process, derived from the quarterly Adoption Leadership Board (ALB) adoption survey, covering quarters 1 to 4 of 2014-15.
Information is provided in three tables: the first gives information on child progress through the adoption process ("Adoptions LA" tab); and two further tabs cover adopter progress, one for local authority (LA) recruitment and another for voluntary

adoption agency (VAA) recruitment ("Adopters LA" and "Adopters VAA" tabs).

Notes on the tables
In quarter 1 2014-15, all agencies provided a return; in quarter 2 2014-15, two local authorities and one voluntary adoption agency did not; in quarter 3 2014-15, one local authority and one voluntary adoption agency did not; in quarter 4 2014-15
seven local authorities and one voluntary adoption agency did not.

In quarter 1 2014-15, the response rate for the child level section of the return was 100% and so national and regional figures on adoptions are based on full returns. Estimates have not been made for the two missing local authorities in quarter 2 2014-
15 and one missing local authority in quarter 3 2014-15. Estimates have been made for the eight missing local authorities in quarter 4 2014-15.

The response rate for the adopter level section of the return was 95%, 96%, 95% and 95% respectively in quarters 1, 2, 3 and 4. Therefore national and regional figures on adopters include estimates made for non-responses. Estimates are made by
scaling to the regional level based on the number of adoptions in each LA during 2013-14 (from the SSDA903 data).

All regional and LA level data in this pack relate to LA activity only; data collected from VAAs relate to adopter recruitment only and so child level information for VAAs is not applicable.

Data from the quarter 4 2014-15 return has been used as returned. It has been assumed that agencies provided data for quarters 1-4 2014-15 as requested in this return. If agencies did not provide the full year return, the quarter 1 to 3 adopters
figures may be an under count of actual performance.

Counts have been rounded to the nearest 5 at LA level or 10 at national and regional level. Average times are rounded to the nearest day.

The following symbols have been used throughout this pack:

X Suppressed due to low numbers — where a count is 5 or fewer, or times and percentages are based on a count of 10 or fewer
0 Where any number is shown as zero (0), the original figure submitted was zero.

Data not returned — note that some items have been returned but suppressed due to data quality concerns

Not applicable
- Negligible — used to represent a percentage below 0.5%

Child timeliness figures are based on the timeliness of children who have been adopted. This is the same cohort as that used in the Adoption Scorecards.

Timeliness figures for adopter approvals and matches are based on the timeliness of new approvals and new matches made during the quarter from application.
Timeliness figures relating to the new two stage process are based on the timeliness of adopters who were approved via the process during the quarter

Figures relating to children going through the adoption process are updated each quarter based on revisions made by local authorities. It is not yet possible to do this for the adopter information and so information is as provided at the end of each
quarter.

Decisions that the child should be placed in a Fostering for Adoption (FFA) placement and placements in FFA are now included in the "decisions" and "placements" totals. Children who have been placed in FFA arrangements are no longer included in
the children waiting figures.

The data return quarter 3 included an "ADM decision reversal" flag. Previously children whose decision had been reversed were required to be excluded from the cohort. This flag has highlighted some children with a reversal in previous quarters who
were still in the cohort. These children have been removed from the children waiting figures.

The data covers financial years, therefore Q1 relates to April to Jun, Q2 relates to July to September, Q3 relates to October to December and Q4 relates to January to March.

Further information

If you have any queries please contact ProgrammeOffice.CSAR@education.gsi.gov.uk
As this is only the fourth time we are publishing this information in this format we are interested to hear any comments and feedback you may have.




Quarterly Adoption Survey 2014-15 - Adopter data

Coverage: Voluntary Adoption Agencies in England
Note: Data from the quarter 4 2014-15 return has been used as returned. It has been assumed that agencies provided data for quarters 1-4 2014-15 as

requested in this return. If agencies did not provide the full year return, the quarter 1 to 3 adopters figures may be an under count of actual

performance.
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Coverage: Voluntary Adoption Agencies in England

Note: Data from the quarter 4 2014-15 return has been used as returne
requested in this return. If agencies did not provide the full year return,
performance.
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Coverage: Voluntary Adoption Agencies in England

Note: Data from the quarter 4 2014-15 return has been used as returne
requested in this return. If agencies did not provide the full year return,
performance.
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Coverage: Voluntary Adoption Agencies in England

Note: Data from the quarter 4 2014-15 return has been used as returne
requested in this return. If agencies did not provide the full year return,
performance.
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Coverage: Voluntary Adoption Agencies in England

Note: Data from the quarter 4 2014-15 return has been used as returne
requested in this return. If agencies did not provide the full year return,
performance.
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Coverage: Voluntary Adoption Agencies in England
Note: Data from the quarter 4 2014-15 return has been used as returne
requested in this return. If agencies did not provide the full year return,

performance.

Prospective adopters waiting

Number of prospective adopters not yet approved

at 30June 2014  at 30 September 2014 at 31 December 2014 at 31 March 2015
ALL VOLUNTARY ADOPTION AGENCIES IN ENGLAND 710 740 720 930
VAA1 Action for Children Adoption 25 25 25 35
VAA2  Adopt Together (Faith in Families) 15 20 15 20
VAA3  Adopters for Adoption X 25 25 25
VAA4  Adoption Focus 30 20 25 40
VAAS  Adoption Matters North West 0 0 15
VAA6  Adoptionplus X X X
VAA8  After Adoption 30 35 30 60
VAA9  ARC Adoption North East 15 20 10 15
VAA1l Barnardo’s 160 145 135 170
VAA12 Cabrini Children’s Society 30 25 25 30
VAA13 Caritas Care 35 35 40 50
VAA14 CCS Adoption 25 20 15 20
VAA15 Coram Adoption . . . .
VAA16 Coram Cambridgeshire Adoption (CCA) 50 65 60 65
VAA17 DFW Adoption 10 10 10 10
VAA18 Families for Children 25 25 25 25
VAA19 Family Care 20 15 20 20
VAA20 Family Care Society, Belfast 15 20 15 15
VAA21 Family Futures CIC 0 X X X
VAA22 Intercountry Adoption Centre 0 0 0 0
VAA23 New Leaf Adoption 5 X 5
VAA24 Nugent Care 20 20 20 25
VAA25 Parents and Children Together (PACT) 115 115 120 145
VAA27 SSAFA 15 15 20 15
VAA29 St David’s Children Society Cardiff 25 30 35 50
VAA30 St Francis’ Children’s Society 20 20 20 30
VAA32 TACT 5 10 10 15
VAA34 Yorkshire Adoption Agency 10 10 10 15




Quarterly Adoption Survey 2014-15 - Adopter d

Coverage: Voluntary Adoption Agencies in England
Note: Data from the quarter 4 2014-15 return has been used as returne
requested in this return. If agencies did not provide the full year return,

performance.

Number of approved adopters waiting to be matched with children

at30June 2014  at 30 September 2014 at 31 December 2014 at 31 March 2015
ALL VOLUNTARY ADOPTION AGENCIES IN ENGLAND 400 470 530 540
VAA1 Action for Children Adoption 20 15 20 15
VAA2  Adopt Together (Faith in Families) 10 10 10 10
VAA3  Adopters for Adoption 0 X X X
VAA4  Adoption Focus 15 20 20 20
VAAS  Adoption Matters North West 0 0 0 10
VAA6  Adoptionplus 0 X 0 0
VAA8  After Adoption 10 15 25 25
VAA9  ARC Adoption North East X 5 15 15
VAA1l Barnardo’s 90 105 115 110
VAA12 Cabrini Children’s Society 10 15 20 20
VAA13 Caritas Care 25 20 25 25
VAA14 CCS Adoption 10 15 15 15
VAA15 Coram Adoption . . . .
VAA16 Coram Cambridgeshire Adoption (CCA) 25 25 35 35
VAA17 DFW Adoption 15 15 15 10
VAA18 Families for Children 40 40 40 40
VAA19 Family Care 10 10 10 10
VAA20 Family Care Society, Belfast 5 5 10 10
VAA21 Family Futures CIC 0 0 X X
VAA22 Intercountry Adoption Centre 10 15 10 15
VAA23 New Leaf Adoption 0 X 5 5
VAA24 Nugent Care X 10 10 10
VAA25 Parents and Children Together (PACT) 40 60 60 60
VAA27 SSAFA X 5 5 5
VAA29 St David’s Children Society Cardiff 15 15 20 20
VAA30 St Francis’ Children’s Society 20 15 15 15
VAA32 TACT 10 10 10 10

VAA34 Yorkshire Adoption Agency 15 15 20 20
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Coverage: Voluntary Adoption Agencies in England

Note: Data from the quarter 4 2014-15 return has been used as returne
requested in this return. If agencies did not provide the full year return,
performance.

ALL VOLUNTARY ADOPTION AGENCIES IN ENGLAND
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Coverage: Voluntary Adoption Agencies in England
Note: Data from the quarter 4 2014-15 return has been used as returne
requested in this return. If agencies did not provide the full year return,

performance.

2 Stage Process

Average number of days
between enquiry and the
start of Stage 1 for new

Average number of days for
Stage 1 for new approvals in

Average number of days
between the end of Stage 1
and the start of Stage 2 for

Average number of days for
Stage 2 for new approvals in

approvals in 2014-15 2014-15 new approvals in 2014-15 2014-15
ALL VOLUNTARY ADOPTION AGENCIES IN ENGLAND 118 95 23 118
VAA1 Action for Children Adoption 74 116 0 141
VAA2  Adopt Together (Faith in Families) 94 99 4 128
VAA3  Adopters for Adoption X X X X
VAA4  Adoption Focus 163 62 39 63
VAAS  Adoption Matters North West
VAA6  Adoptionplus X X X X
VAA8  After Adoption 86 74 18 105
VAA9  ARC Adoption North East 16 55 7 83
VAA1l Barnardo’s 95 106 35 146
VAA12 Cabrini Children’s Society 146 108 12 141
VAA13 Caritas Care 118 67 5 131
VAA14 CCS Adoption 134 66 85 112
VAA15 Coram Adoption . . . .
VAA16 Coram Cambridgeshire Adoption (CCA) 201 141 4 133
VAA17 DFW Adoption 46 94 5 103
VAA18 Families for Children . . . .
VAA19 Family Care 36 90 4 108
VAA20 Family Care Society, Belfast
VAA21 Family Futures CIC X X X X
VAA22 Intercountry Adoption Centre . . . 152
VAA23 New Leaf Adoption 4 39 1 50
VAA24 Nugent Care 60 75 5 116
VAA25 Parents and Children Together (PACT) 242 139 42 100
VAA27 SSAFA X X X X
VAA29 St David’s Children Society Cardiff . . . .
VAA30 St Francis’ Children’s Society 87 72 11 123
VAA32 TACT X X X X
VAA34 Yorkshire Adoption Agency 64 90 27 98




Quarterly Adoption Survey 2014-15 - Adopter d

Coverage: Voluntary Adoption Agencies in England
Note: Data from the quarter 4 2014-15 return has been used as returne
requested in this return. If agencies did not provide the full year return,

performance.
Number of adoptive families approved

Information not available
(includes fast tracked
within 6 months of after 6 months of registration adopters without Stage 1
registration in 2014-15 in 2014-15 Start dates)
ALL VOLUNTARY ADOPTION AGENCIES IN ENGLAND 180 530 40
VAA1 Action for Children Adoption X 30 X
VAA2  Adopt Together (Faith in Families) 5 20 X
VAA3  Adopters for Adoption X X X
VAA4  Adoption Focus 15 15 0
VAAS  Adoption Matters North West 0 0 10
VAA6  Adoptionplus 0 X 0
VAA8  After Adoption 15 25 0
VAA9  ARC Adoption North East 20 X X
VAA1l Barnardo’s 25 125 0
VAA12 Cabrini Children’s Society X 25 X
VAA13 Caritas Care 15 30 0
VAA14 CCS Adoption X 20 X

VAA15 Coram Adoption . .
VAA16 Coram Cambridgeshire Adoption (CCA) X 45 X
VAA17 DFW Adoption X 5 0
VAA18 Families for Children 0 0 0
VAA19 Family Care 10 15 0
VAA20 Family Care Society, Belfast 0 10 0
VAA21 Family Futures CIC X 0 0
VAA22 Intercountry Adoption Centre 0 0 15
VAA23 New Leaf Adoption 10 0 0
VAA24 Nugent Care 10 15 0
VAA25 Parents and Children Together (PACT) X 85 0
VAA27 SSAFA X 10 X
VAA29 St David’s Children Society Cardiff 5 25 0
VAA30 St Francis’ Children’s Society 10 20 0
VAA32 TACT 0 10 0
VAA34 Yorkshire Adoption Agency 10 5 X
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Coverage: Voluntary Adoption Agencies in England

Note: Data from the quarter 4 2014-15 return has been used as returne
requested in this return. If agencies did not provide the full year return,
performance.

ALL VOLUNTARY ADOPTION AGENCIES IN ENGLAND
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Quarterly Adoption Survey 2014-15 - Adopter data

Coverage: Local Authorities in England

National and regional figures on adopters include estimates made for non-responses (the response rate for this section of the return was 95%, 96%, 95%
and 95% respectively in Q1, Q2, Q3 and Q4). Estimates are made by scaling to the regional level based on the number of adoptions in each LA during
2013-14 (from the SSDA903 data).

Note: Data from the quarter 4 2014-15 return has been used as returned. It has been assumed that agencies provided data for quarters 1-4 2014-15 as
requested in this return. If agencies did not provide the full year return, the quarter 1 to 3 adopters figures may be an under count of actual performance.

Progress through the adoption process from Q1 to Q4

Number of registrations

Q12014-15 Q2 2014-15 Q3 2014-15 Q4 2014-15
ALL LOCAL AUTHORITIES IN ENGLAND 1,470 1,190 920 940
NORTH EAST 110 80 70 70
841 Darlington x x x x
840 Durham 15 5 10 15
390  Gateshead x 10 x x
805  Hartlepool 10 x x x
806 Middlesbrough x x x 5
391 Newcastle upon Tyne 20 20 20 15
392 North Tyneside 10 x 10 10
929 Northumberland 15 x x 0
807  Redcarand Cleveland x 5 x x
393 South Tyneside 5 x 5 X
808  Stockton-on-Tees 10 x x X
394  Sunderland x 10 x 5
NORTH WEST 190 190 150 140
889 Blackburn with Darwen 10 5 x X
890  Blackpool 5 5 x 10
350  Bolton 10 10 10 10
351 Bury 10 10 x x
895  Cheshire East 10 5 5 x
896  Cheshire West and Chester 20 x 10 x
909 Cumbria 15 15 5 5
876 Halton x x x x
340 Knowsley x x x 5
888 Lancashire 10 25 15 5
341 Liverpool X 10 5 5
352 Manchester 10 15 x X
353 Oldham x 10 10 10
354 Rochdale 5 15 10 10
355 Salford 15 X 15 10
343 sefton 5 10 x x
342 st Helens . . . .
356 Stockport 5 10 10 15
357 Tameside x x x x
358 Trafford x 10 5 10
877 Warrington . . . .
359 Wigan 20 20 x X
344 Wirral 15 10 X X
YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER 160 130 90 120
370 Barnsley 10 x x 10
380  Bradford 10 x x 5
381 Calderdale 10 15 x x
371 Doncaster 10 10 X X
811  East Riding of Yorkshire x x x x
810  Kingston Upon Hull, City of . . . .
382 Kirklees 20 15 10 15
383 Leeds 25 30 15 20
812 North East Lincolnshire 10 10 5 5
813 North Lincolnshire 10 5 10 x
815 North Yorkshire 5 10 5 5
372 Rotherham 15 10 5 25
373 sheffield 0 0 x 0
384 Wakefield x x 5 x
816  York 10 X X x
EAST MIDLANDS 70 70 50 60
831  Derby 5 5 5 x
830  Derbyshire 10 X X 15
856 Leicester . . . .
855 Leicestershire 25 20 15 5
925 Lincolnshire 10 10 10 10
928 Northamptonshire 15 15 10 20
892 Nottingham 0 x 0 x
891  Nottinghamshire 20 15 5 0
857  Rutland
WEST MIDLANDS 190 140 110 150
330  Birmingham 35 20 20 30
331 Coventry 15 10 5 0
332 Dudley 10 x x x
884 Herefordshire x x x x
333 Sandwell 15 10 x x
893 Shropshire x 5 5 10
334 solihull 10 x x 10
860  staffordshire 30 20 15 20
861  Stoke-on-Trent 10 x x 5
894 Telford and Wrekin 10 10 5 10
335 Walsall 10 x x x
937 Warwickshire 15 15 15 20
336 Wolverhampton 10 10 10 5
885 Worcestershire 20 15 5 15
EAST OF ENGLAND 200 160 110 140
822 Bedford Borough 0 0 0 X
823 Central Bedfordshire 10 5 x x
873 Cambridgeshire . . . .
881  Essex 35 35 25 25
919 Hertfordshire 40 40 15 30
821 Luton 5 10 5 10
926 Norfolk 65 35 30 30
874 Peterborough 10 10 x 10
882 Southend-on-Sea 10 10 10 10
935 suffolk 15 15 10 25
883 Thurrock 10 x 5 0
LONDON 160 90 100 80
INNER LONDON 70 30 40 40
202 Camden . . . .
201 Cityof London 0 0 0 0
204 Hackney
205  Hammersmith and Fulham
309 Haringey
206 Islington
207 Kensington and Chelsea . . . .
208 Lambeth 15 x x x
209 Lewisham 30 10 10 10
316 Newham X 5 5 X
210 Southwark x x 5 X
211 Tower Hamlets X X X X
212 Wandsworth X x x 0

213 Westminster - - - -
OUTER LONDON 920 60 50 40



301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
203
310
311
312
313
314
315
317
318
319
320

Barking and Dagenham
Barnet

Bexley

Brent

Bromley

Croydon

Ealing

Enfield

Greenwich

Harrow

Havering

Hillingdon

Hounslow

Kingston upon Thames
Merton

Redbridge

Richmond upon Thames
Sutton

Waltham Forest

Adoption North London

(Barnet, Camden, Enfield, Hackney, Haringey, Islington)

Tri-borough

(H: and Fulham,
SOUTH EAST

867 Bracknell Forest
846 Brighton and Hove
825 Buckinghamshire
845 East Sussex

850 Hampshire

921 Isle of Wight

886 Kent

887 Medway

826 Milton Keynes

931 Oxfordshire

851 Portsmouth

870 Reading

871 Slough

852 Southampton

936 Surrey

869 West Berkshire
938 West Sussex

868 Windsor and Maidenhead
872 Wokingham
SOUTH WEST

800 Bath and North East Somerset
837 Bournemouth

801 Bristol, City of

908 Cornwall

878 Devon

835 Dorset

916 Gloucestershire
420 Isles of Scilly

802 North Somerset
879 Plymouth

836 Poole

933 Somerset

803 South Gloucestershire
866 Swindon

880 Torbay

865 Wiltshire

Progress through the adoption process from Q1 to Q4

Number of registrations

Q12014-15
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Quarterly Adoption Survey 2014-15 - Adopter da
Coverage: Local Authorities in England

National and regional figures on adopters include estimates made for ni
and 95% respectively in Q1, Q2, Q3 and Q4). Estimates are made by sce
2013-14 (from the SSDA903 data).

Note: Data from the quarter 4 2014-15 return has been used as returne
requested in this return. If agencies did not provide the full year return,

Number of approvals

Q12014-15
ALL LOCAL AUTHORITIES IN ENGLAND 1,100
NORTH EAST 920
841 Darlington x
840  Durham 5
390  Gateshead 5
805  Hartlepool 10
806 Middlesbrough 10
391  Newcastle upon Tyne 15
392 North Tyneside x
929 Northumberland 10
807  Redcarand Cleveland 10
393 South Tyneside 10
808  Stockton-on-Tees 0
394 Sunderland 10
NORTH WEST 150
889 Blackburn with Darwen x
890  Blackpool x
350  Bolton 5
351 Bury x
895  Cheshire East 10
896  Cheshire West and Chester 15
909 Cumbria x
876 Halton x
340 Knowsley x
888 Lancashire 10
341 Liverpool 0
352 Manchester 15
353 Oldham 5
354 Rochdale x
355 Salford 10
343 sefton 5
342 st Helens .
356 Stockport 10
357 Tameside 10
358 Trafford 10
877 Warrington .
359 Wigan 10
344 Wirral x
YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER 140
370 Barnsley x
380  Bradford 20
381 Calderdale 10
371 Doncaster 10
811  East Riding of Yorkshire 10
810  Kingston Upon Hull, City of .
382 Kirklees 10
383 Leeds 20
812 North East Lincolnshire x
813 North Lincolnshire 5
815 North Yorkshire 15
372 Rotherham 10
373 sheffield 0
384 Wakefield x
816  York x
EAST MIDLANDS 70
831  Derby 10
830  Derbyshire 15
856 Leicester
855 Leicestershire x
925 Lincolnshire x
928 Northamptonshire 15
892 Nottingham 0
891  Nottinghamshire 15
857  Rutland
WEST MIDLANDS 120
330  Birmingham 20
331 Coventry 15
332 Dudley x
884 Herefordshire x
333 sandwell 5
893 Shropshire X
334 solihull X
860  staffordshire 20
861  Stoke-on-Trent 5
894 Telford and Wrekin 10
335 Walsall X
937 Warwickshire 15
336 Wolverhampton 10
885  Worcestershire 0
EAST OF ENGLAND 120
822 Bedford Borough 0
823 Central Bedfordshire 5
873 Cambridgeshire .
881  Essex 20
919 Hertfordshire 15
821  Luton x
926 Norfolk 35
874 Peterborough 10
882 Southend-on-Sea x
935 suffolk 20
883 Thurrock X
LONDON 120
INNER LONDON 50
202 Camden .
201 Cityof London 0
204 Hackney
205  Hammersmith and Fulham
309 Haringey
206 Islington
207 Kensington and Chelsea .
208 Lambeth x
209 Lewisham 5
316 Newham x
210 Southwark 5
211 Tower Hamlets 10
212 Wandsworth 10

213 Westminster -
OUTER LONDON 70

Q2 2014-15
1,160
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306
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308
203
310
311
312
313
314
315
317
318
319
320

Barking and Dagenham
Barnet

Bexley

Brent

Bromley

Croydon

Ealing

Enfield

Greenwich

Harrow

Havering

Hillingdon

Hounslow

Kingston upon Thames
Merton

Redbridge

Richmond upon Thames
Sutton

Waltham Forest

Adoption North London

(Barnet, Camden, Enfield, Hackney, Haringey, Islington)

Tri-borough

(H: and Fulham,
SOUTH EAST

867 Bracknell Forest
846 Brighton and Hove
825 Buckinghamshire
845 East Sussex

850 Hampshire

921 Isle of Wight

886 Kent

887 Medway

826 Milton Keynes

931 Oxfordshire

851 Portsmouth

870 Reading

871 Slough

852 Southampton

936 Surrey

869 West Berkshire
938 West Sussex

868 Windsor and Maidenhead
872 Wokingham
SOUTH WEST

800 Bath and North East Somerset
837 Bournemouth

801 Bristol, City of

908 Cornwall

878 Devon

835 Dorset

916 Gloucestershire
420 Isles of Scilly

802 North Somerset
879 Plymouth

836 Poole

933 Somerset

803 South Gloucestershire
866 Swindon

880  Torbay

865 Wiltshire
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Quarterly Adoption Survey 2014-15 - Adopter da
Coverage: Local Authorities in England

National and regional figures on adopters include estimates made for ni
and 95% respectively in Q1, Q2, Q3 and Q4). Estimates are made by sce
2013-14 (from the SSDA903 data).

Note: Data from the quarter 4 2014-15 return has been used as returne
requested in this return. If agencies did not provide the full year return,

Number of adoptive families matched to children

Q12014-15
ALL LOCAL AUTHORITIES IN ENGLAND 870
NORTH EAST 70
841 Darlington X
840 Durham 15
390  Gateshead 5
805  Hartlepool x
806 Middlesbrough 10
391 Newcastle upon Tyne 10
392 North Tyneside X
929 Northumberland x
807  Redcarand Cleveland x
393 South Tyneside x
808  Stockton-on-Tees x
394 Sunderland x
NORTH WEST 150
889 Blackburn with Darwen x
890  Blackpool X
350  Bolton x
351 Bury 5
895  Cheshire East 10
896  Cheshire West and Chester 15
909 Cumbria 10
876 Halton x
340 Knowsley [
888 Lancashire 10
341 Liverpool 0
352 Manchester 15
353 Oldham X
354 Rochdale x
355 Salford 5
343 sefton 5
342 st Helens .
356 Stockport 10
357 Tameside 5
358 Trafford 10
877 Warrington .
359 Wigan 15
344 Wirral 5
YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER 100
370 Barnsley x
380  Bradford 10
381 Calderdale x
371 Doncaster 5
811  East Riding of Yorkshire x
810  Kingston Upon Hull, City of .
382 Kirklees 10
383 Leeds 20
812 North East Lincolnshire x
813 North Lincolnshire 5
815  North Yorkshire 10
372 Rotherham x
373 sheffield x
384 Wakefield 0
816  York 10
EAST MIDLANDS 50
831  Derby 5
830  Derbyshire 10
856 Leicester .
855 Leicestershire 5
925 Lincolnshire x
928 Northamptonshire 10
892 Nottingham 0
891  Nottinghamshire 5
857  Rutland
WEST MIDLANDS 920
330  Birmingham 10
331 Coventry 5
332 Dudley x
884 Herefordshire x
333 sandwell x
893 Shropshire x
334 solihull x
860  staffordshire 20
861  Stoke-on-Trent x
894 Telford and Wrekin x
335 Walsall 10
937 Warwickshire 15
336 Wolverhampton 5
885  Worcestershire 0
EAST OF ENGLAND 80
822 Bedford Borough 0
823 Central Bedfordshire x
873 Cambridgeshire .
881  Essex 20
919 Hertfordshire 10
821  Luton x
926 Norfolk 20
874 Peterborough x
882 Southend-on-Sea x
935 suffolk 15
883 Thurrock x
LONDON 100
INNER LONDON 40
202 Camden .
201 Cityof London x
204 Hackney
205  Hammersmith and Fulham
309 Haringey
206 Islington
207 Kensington and Chelsea .
208 Lambeth 0
209 Lewisham 5
316 Newham 0
210 Southwark x
211 Tower Hamlets x
212 Wandsworth x

213 Westminster -
OUTER LONDON 60

Q2 2014-15
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Number of adoptive families matched to children

Q12014-15
301  Barking and Dagenham 0
302 Barnet
303 Bexley .
304 Brent 10
305  Bromley 5
306  Croydon .
307  Ealing x
308 Enfield -
203 Greenwich X
310 Harrow 0
311 Havering X
312 Hillingdon X
313 Hounslow X
314 Kingston upon Thames X
315 Merton x
317 Redbridge .
318 Richmond upon Thames x
319 Sutton X
320 Waltham Forest X
Adoption North London
(Barnet, Camden, Enfield, Hackney, Haringey, Islington) 15
Tri-borough
(H: ith and Fulham, i and Chelsea, i ) 10
SOUTH EAST 140
867 Bracknell Forest X
846 Brighton and Hove X
825 Buckinghamshire X
845 East Sussex 10
850 Hampshire 15
921 Isle of Wight X
886 Kent 35
887 Medway 10
826 Milton Keynes X
931 Oxfordshire -
851 Portsmouth 10
870 Reading X
871 Slough 0
852 Southampton 5
936 Surrey 10
869 West Berkshire 0
938 West Sussex X
868 Windsor and Maidenhead 0
872 Wokingham X
SOUTH WEST 100
800 Bath and North East Somerset x
837 Bournemouth X
801 Bristol, City of 10
908 Cornwall x
878 Devon 15
835 Dorset 10
916 Gloucestershire 15
420 Isles of Scilly .
802 North Somerset 15
879 Plymouth X
836 Poole x
933 Somerset 5
803 South Gloucestershire X
866 Swindon 0
880  Torbay X

865 Wiltshire 10
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Quarterly Adoption Survey 2014-15 - Adopter da
Coverage: Local Authorities in England

National and regional figures on adopters include estimates made for ni
and 95% respectively in Q1, Q2, Q3 and Q4). Estimates are made by sce
2013-14 (from the SSDA903 data).

Note: Data from the quarter 4 2014-15 return has been used as returne
requested in this return. If agencies did not provide the full year return,

Number of adoptive families with children placed with them

Q12014-15
ALL LOCAL AUTHORITIES IN ENGLAND 860
NORTH EAST 70
841 Darlington X
840  Durham 20
390  Gateshead 5
805  Hartlepool X
806  Middlesbrough x
391 Newcastle upon Tyne 15

392 North Tyneside x
929 Northumberland x
807  Redcarand Cleveland X
393 South Tyneside X
808  Stockton-on-Tees X
394 Sunderland 5

NORTH WEST 140
889 Blackburn with Darwen x
890  Blackpool X
350  Bolton x
351 Bury 5
895  Cheshire East 10
896  Cheshire West and Chester 5
909 Cumbria 10
876 Halton x
340 Knowsley 0
888 Lancashire 10
341 Liverpool 0
352 Manchester 15
353 Oldham x
354 Rochdale x
355 Salford 5
343 sefton 10
342 st Helens .
356 Stockport 10
357 Tameside x
358 Trafford 10
877 Warrington .
359 Wigan 15
344 Wirral 5
YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER 100
370 Barnsley x
380  Bradford 15
381 Calderdale x
371 Doncaster 5
811  East Riding of Yorkshire x
810  Kingston Upon Hull, City of .
382 Kirklees 10
383 Leeds 20
812 North East Lincolnshire x
813 North Lincolnshire 10
815  North Yorkshire 5
372 Rotherham x
373 sheffield x
384 Wakefield 0
816  York x
EAST MIDLANDS 50
831  Derby x
830  Derbyshire 10
856 Leicester .
855 Leicestershire 10
925 Lincolnshire x
928 Northamptonshire 10
892 Nottingham 0
891  Nottinghamshire 10

857 Rutland

WEST MIDLANDS 100
330  Birmingham 15
331 Coventry 10
332 Dudley x
884 Herefordshire x
333 sandwell x
893 Shropshire x
334 solihull x
860  staffordshire 25
861  Stoke-on-Trent x
894 Telford and Wrekin 5
335 Walsall x
937 Warwickshire 15
336 Wolverhampton 5
885  Worcestershire 0
EAST OF ENGLAND 80
822 Bedford Borough 0
823 Central Bedfordshire x
873 Cambridgeshire .
881 Essex 15
919 Hertfordshire 10
821  Luton x
926 Norfolk 25
874  Peterborough 5
882 Southend-on-Sea x
935 suffolk 15
883 Thurrock x
LONDON %0
INNER LONDON 30
202 Camden .
201 Cityof London x
204 Hackney

205  Hammersmith and Fulham

309 Haringey
206 Islington

207 Kensington and Chelsea
208 Lambeth

209 Lewisham

316 Newham

210 Southwark

211 Tower Hamlets

212 Wandsworth

213 Westminster .
OUTER LONDON 60
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Number of adoptive families with children placed with them

Q12014-15
301  Barking and Dagenham x
302 Barnet
303 Bexley .
304 Brent 5
305  Bromley 5
306  Croydon .
307  Ealing 5
308 Enfield -
203 Greenwich X
310 Harrow 0
311 Havering X
312 Hillingdon X
313 Hounslow X
314 Kingston upon Thames X
315 Merton x
317 Redbridge .
318 Richmond upon Thames x
319 Sutton x
320 Waltham Forest X
Adoption North London
(Barnet, Camden, Enfield, Hackney, Haringey, Islington) 15
Tri-borough
(H: ith and Fulham, i and Chelsea, i ) 5
SOUTH EAST 140
867 Bracknell Forest x
846 Brighton and Hove 5
825 Buckinghamshire X
845 East Sussex 5
850 Hampshire 15
921 Isle of Wight X
886 Kent 30
887 Medway 10
826 Milton Keynes 5
931 Oxfordshire -
851 Portsmouth 5
870 Reading X
871 Slough 0
852 Southampton 5
936 Surrey 10
869 West Berkshire 0
938 West Sussex X
868 Windsor and Maidenhead x
872 Wokingham X
SOUTH WEST 920
800 Bath and North East Somerset x
837 Bournemouth x
801 Bristol, City of 10
908 Cornwall 5
878 Devon 15
835 Dorset X
916 Gloucestershire 20
420 Isles of Scilly .
802 North Somerset 10
879 Plymouth 5
836 Poole x
933 Somerset 5
803 South Gloucestershire 0
866 Swindon 0
880  Torbay X

865 Wiltshire 10
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Quarterly Adoption Survey 2014-15 - Adopter da
Coverage: Local Authorities in England

National and regional figures on adopters include estimates made for ni
and 95% respectively in Q1, Q2, Q3 and Q4). Estimates are made by sce
2013-14 (from the SSDA903 data).

Note: Data from the quarter 4 2014-15 return has been used as returne
requested in this return. If agencies did not provide the full year return,

Number of adoption orders granted

Q12014-15
ALL LOCAL AUTHORITIES IN ENGLAND 690
NORTH EAST 50
841 Darlington X
840  Durham 10
390  Gateshead X
805  Hartlepool 10
806 Middlesbrough X
391  Newcastle upon Tyne 5
392 North Tyneside X
929 Northumberland X
807  Redcarand Cleveland X
393 South Tyneside x
808  Stockton-on-Tees x
394 Sunderland 5
NORTH WEST 100
889 Blackburn with Darwen [
890  Blackpool x
350  Bolton x
351 Bury 10
895  Cheshire East x
896  Cheshire West and Chester 10
909 Cumbria X
876 Halton X
340 Knowsley 0
888 Lancashire 20
341 Liverpool 0
352 Manchester 5
353 Oldham 5
354 Rochdale x
355 Salford 0
343 sefton x
342 st Helens .
356 Stockport 5
357 Tameside 5
358 Trafford x
877 Warrington .
359 Wigan 10
344 Wirral x
YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER 920

370 Barnsley x
380  Bradford 5
381 Calderdale 0
371 Doncaster X
811  East Riding of Yorkshire x
810  Kingston Upon Hull, City of

382 Kirklees 5
383 Leeds 20
812 North East Lincolnshire

813 North Lincolnshire x
815 North Yorkshire 15
372 Rotherham x
373 sheffield 5
384 Wakefield x
816  York x
EAST MIDLANDS 60
831  Derby 5
830  Derbyshire 10
856 Leicester .
855 Leicestershire 10
925 Lincolnshire 10
928 Northamptonshire 15
892 Nottingham 0
891  Nottinghamshire 10

857 Rutland

WEST MIDLANDS 40
330  Birmingham 0
331 Coventry 0
332 Dudley x
884 Herefordshire x
333 sandwell x
893 Shropshire x
334 solihull x
860  staffordshire x
861  Stoke-on-Trent x
894 Telford and Wrekin x
335 Walsall 0
937 Warwickshire 15
336 Wolverhampton 0
885  Worcestershire 0
EAST OF ENGLAND 920
822 Bedford Borough 0
823 Central Bedfordshire x
873 Cambridgeshire .
881  Essex 20
919 Hertfordshire 15
821  Luton x
926 Norfolk 30
874  Peterborough 5
882 Southend-on-Sea [
935 suffolk 10
883 Thurrock 0
LONDON 80
INNER LONDON 40
202 Camden .
201 Cityof London 0
204 Hackney

205  Hammersmith and Fulham

309 Haringey
206 Islington

207 Kensington and Chelsea .
208 Lambeth 0

209 Lewisham 10
316 Newham [
210 Southwark 0
211 Tower Hamlets X
212 Wandsworth X

213 Westminster
OUTER LONDON 40

Q2 2014-15
760
60

x
10

60
10
10
15
10

10

15
20

30
10

15

80
30

Q3 2014-15

780

@ o

60
30

x WMo ox o:

Q4 2014-15

760



301  Barking and Dagenham
302 Barnet

303 Bexley

304  Brent

305  Bromley

306  Croydon

307 Ealing

308 Enfield

203 Greenwich

310 Harrow

311 Havering

312 Hillingdon

313 Hounslow

314 Kingston upon Thames
315 Merton

317 Redbridge

318 Richmond upon Thames
319 sutton

320 Waltham Forest

Adoption North London
(Barnet, Camden, Enfield, Hackney, Haringey, Islington)

Tri-borough
and Chelsea,

(H: ith and Fulham,

SOUTH EAST

867 Bracknell Forest
846 Brighton and Hove
825 Buckinghamshire
845 East Sussex

850 Hampshire

921 Isle of Wight

886 Kent

887 Medway

826 Milton Keynes
931 Oxfordshire

851 Portsmouth

870 Reading

871 Slough
852 Southampton
936 Surrey

869 West Berkshire

938 West Sussex

868 Windsor and Maidenhead
872 Wokingham

SOUTH WEST

800 Bath and North East Somerset
837 Bournemouth

801 Bristol, City of

908 Cornwall
878 Devon
835 Dorset

916 Gloucestershire

420 Isles of Scilly

802 North Somerset

879 Plymouth

836 Poole

933 Somerset

803 South Gloucestershire
866 Swindon

880  Torbay

865 Wiltshire

Number of adoption orders granted
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Quarterly Adoption Survey 2014-15 - Adopter da
Coverage: Local Authorities in England

National and regional figures on adopters include estimates made for ni
and 95% respectively in Q1, Q2, Q3 and Q4). Estimates are made by sce
2013-14 (from the SSDA903 data).

Note: Data from the quarter 4 2014-15 return has been used as returne
requested in this return. If agencies did not provide the full year return,

Prospective adopters waiting

Number of prospective adopters not yet approved

at30June 2014  at 30 September 2014 at 31 December 2014

ALL LOCAL AUTHORITIES IN ENGLAND 2,880 2,990 3,050
NORTH EAST 230 220 230
841 Darlington 15 10 5
840  Durham 25 20 20
390  Gateshead 10 10 10
805  Hartlepool 25 20 25
806  Middlesbrough 15 15 15
391 Newcastle upon Tyne 5 55 65
392 North Tyneside 20 20 25
929  Northumberland 25 20 15
807  Redcar and Cleveland 10 10 10
393 South Tyneside 15 5 10
808  Stockton-on-Tees 15 10 10
394 Sunderland 10 15 20
NORTH WEST 400 430 420
889 Blackburn with Darwen 15 20 10
890  Blackpool 10 15 10
350  Bolton 25 20 20
351 Bury 15 15 15
895  Cheshire East 20 15 15
896  Cheshire West and Chester 40 30 25
909  Cumbria 25 30 30
876  Halton 5 5 5
340 Knowsley x 5 10
888 lancashire 25 40 35
341 Liverpool x 10 15
352 Manchester 50 55 5
353 Oldham 10 10 10
354 Rochdale 10 20 25
355 Salford 30 20 25
343 Sefton 10 10 10
342 St Helens . . .
356 Stockport 15 15 15
357 Tameside 5 10 10
358 Trafford 15 10 15
877 Warrington . . .
359 Wigan 5 50 5
344 Wirral 25 25 20
YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER 330 340 350
370 Barnsley 20 15 15
380 Bradford 30 25 15
381 Calderdale 25 30 30
371 Doncaster 25 20 20
811  East Riding of Yorkshire 5 10 10
810  Kingston Upon Hull, City of . . .
382 Kirklees 25 30 40
383 Leeds 50 65 65
812 North East Lincolnshire 15 20 20
813 North Lincolnshire 15 10 20
815  North Yorkshire 35 35 30
372 Rotherham 20 15 20
373 sheffield 0 o 0
384 Wakefield 20 15 15
816  York 10 15 15
EAST MIDLANDS 150 160 140
831  Derby 20 15 15
830  Derbyshire 25 15 15
856  Leicester . . .
855  Leicestershire 35 45 50
925 Lincolnshire 10 15 15
928 Northamptonshire 40 50 50
892 Nottingham 0 o 0
891  Nottinghamshire 35 30 25

857 Rutland

WEST MIDLANDS 320 340 350
330  Birmingham 60 60 65
331 Coventry 35 40 30
332 Dudley 10 10 10
884 Herefordshire x 5 10
333 sandwell 25 25 25
893 Shropshire 10 15 15
334 solihull 15 10 5
860  staffordshire 50 50 50
861  Stoke-on-Trent 20 20 20
894 Telford and Wrekin 20 20 20
335 Walsall 15 15 10
937 Warwickshire 30 30 35
336 Wolverhampton 15 20 25
885  Worcestershire 15 25 35
EAST OF ENGLAND 330 360 410
822 Bedford Borough 0 0 0
823 Central Bedfordshire 25 25 30
873 Cambridgeshire . . .
881  Essex 55 60 85
919 Hertfordshire 65 85 100
821 Luton x 10 10
926 Norfolk 95 95 95
874 Peterborough 20 20 25
882 Southend-on-Sea 20 20 20
935 suffolk 30 25 30
883 Thurrock 25 25 20
LONDON 350 320 320
INNER LONDON 150 110 120
202 Camden . . .
201 Cityof London x x 0
204 Hackney

205  Hammersmith and Fulham

309 Haringey
206 Islington

207 Kensington and Chelsea . . .
208 Lambeth 30 30 25

209 Lewisham 30 20 35
316 Newham 15 15 15
210 Southwark 25 20 20
211 Tower Hamlets 15 10 10
212 Wandsworth 10 10 5

213 Westminster - - -
OUTER LONDON 210 210 190

at 31 March 2015

3,900



Prospective adopters waiting

Number of prospective adopters not yet approved

at30June 2014  at 30 September 2014 at 31 December 2014 at 31 March 2015
301  Barking and Dagenham 10 10 0 5
302 Barnet
303 Bexley . . . .
304 Brent 15 15 15 15
305 Bromley 10 15 10 10
306  Croydon . . . .
307 Ealing 15 15 15 15
308 Enfield - - - -
203 Greenwich 15 20 25 30
310 Harrow X X X x
311 Havering X 5 5 10
312 Hillingdon 20 20 25 30
313 Hounslow x 5 5 10
314 Kingston upon Thames 10 10 15 15
315 Merton 5 x x 5
317 Redbridge . . . .
318 Richmond upon Thames 10 10 10 10
319 Sutton 10 10 10 10
320 Waltham Forest 15 20 15 15
Adoption North London
(Barnet, Camden, Enfield, Hackney, Haringey, Islington) 45 35 20 30
Tri-borough
(H: ith and Fulham, i and Chelsea, i ) 15 10 15 25
SOUTH EAST 430 470 500 600
867 Bracknell Forest x x X x
846 Brighton and Hove 15 10 15 15
825 Buckinghamshire 45 55 45 50
845 East Sussex 50 65 75 90
850 Hampshire 70 85 110 120
921 Isle of Wight 5 X X 10
886 Kent 85 100 100 125
887 Medway 10 10 10 10
826 Milton Keynes 15 25 25 25
931 Oxfordshire .4 - - -
851 Portsmouth 15 15 15 15
870 Reading X 10 15 15
871 Slough 10 10 10 20
852 Southampton X 5 10 20
936 Surrey 55 40 45 65
869 West Berkshire 10 10 10 10
938 West Sussex X X X 10
868 Windsor and Maidenhead 10 X x x
872 Wokingham 10 10 X X
SOUTH WEST 330 350 330 400
800 Bath and North East Somerset X x x x
837 Bournemouth 15 15 15 25
801 Bristol, City of 40 45 35 35
908 Cornwall 35 50 50 65
878 Devon 50 35 35 40
835 Dorset 25 20 20 25
916 Gloucestershire 40 40 35 35
420 Isles of Scilly - . . .
802 North Somerset x x 5 10
879 Plymouth 15 20 20 25
836 Poole 10 10 5 10
933 Somerset 35 50 45 50
803 South Gloucestershire 5 10 10 15
866 Swindon 20 20 20 20
880 Torbay 5 5 5 10

865 Wiltshire 30 35 20 25




Quarterly Adoption Survey 2014-15 - Adopter da
Coverage: Local Authorities in England

National and regional figures on adopters include estimates made for ni
and 95% respectively in Q1, Q2, Q3 and Q4). Estimates are made by sce
2013-14 (from the SSDA903 data).

Note: Data from the quarter 4 2014-15 return has been used as returne
requested in this return. If agencies did not provide the full year return,

Number of approved adopters waiting to be matched with children

at 30 June 2014
ALL LOCAL AUTHORITIES IN ENGLAND 1,990
NORTH EAST 140
841 Darlington 10
840  Durham 10
390  Gateshead 10
805  Hartlepool 15
806 Middlesbrough 5
391 Newcastle upon Tyne 35
392 North Tyneside 15
929 Northumberland 10
807  Redcarand Cleveland 5
393 South Tyneside 10
808  Stockton-on-Tees x
394 Sunderland 10
NORTH WEST 240
889 Blackburn with Darwen 10
890  Blackpool x
350  Bolton 10
351 Bury 10
895  Cheshire East 20
896  Cheshire West and Chester 20
909 Cumbria 10
876 Halton x
340 Knowsley x
888 Lancashire 25
341 Liverpool 0
352 Manchester 25
353 Oldham 5
354 Rochdale x
355 Salford 5
343 sefton 5
342 st Helens .
356 Stockport 20
357 Tameside 10
358 Trafford 15
877 Warrington .
359 Wigan 35
344 Wirral 10
YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER 220
370 Barnsley x
380  Bradford 25
381 Calderdale 15
371 Doncaster 15
811  East Riding of Yorkshire x
810  Kingston Upon Hull, City of .
382 Kirklees 25
383 Leeds 35
812 North East Lincolnshire 5
813 North Lincolnshire 10
815  North Yorkshire 30
372 Rotherham 15
373 sheffield x
384 Wakefield 10
816  York x
EAST MIDLANDS 120
831  Derby 15
830  Derbyshire 30
856 Leicester .
855 Leicestershire 20
925 Lincolnshire 5
928 Northamptonshire 25
892 Nottingham 0
891  Nottinghamshire 20
857  Rutland

WEST MIDLANDS 200
330  Birmingham 30
331 Coventry 30
332 Dudley 5
884 Herefordshire x
333 sandwell 10
893 Shropshire 10
334 solihull x
860  staffordshire 35
861  Stoke-on-Trent x
894 Telford and Wrekin 20
335 Walsall 10
937 Warwickshire 25
336 Wolverhampton 15
885  Worcestershire x
EAST OF ENGLAND 190
822 Bedford Borough 0
823 Central Bedfordshire x
873 Cambridgeshire .
881  Essex 30
919 Hertfordshire 35
821 Luton 10
926 Norfolk 35
874  Peterborough 10
882 Southend-on-Sea 10
935 suffolk 40
883 Thurrock 15
LONDON 270
INNER LONDON 100
202 Camden .
201 Cityof London 0
204 Hackney

205  Hammersmith and Fulham

309 Haringey

206 Islington

207 Kensington and Chelsea .
208 Lambeth x
209 Lewisham 20
316 Newham 5
210 Southwark 10
211 Tower Hamlets 20
212 Wandsworth 10

213 Westminster -
OUTER LONDON 170

at 30 September 2014

2,330

at 31 December 2014
2,650

180
15
15
15
10

5
50
10
15

x
20

5
10

360
15
10
20
15
20
45
20

5

x
15

x
30
10
15
20
15
25
10
20
25
20

290
10
25
20
20
10
35
35
10
15
35
15

0
15
10

150
20
35
25
15
30

0
20

35
40
15
60
20
20
35
15

370
130

10
15
10
20
20
10

240

at 31 March 2015

2,750



301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
203
310
311
312
313
314
315
317
318
319
320

Barking and Dagenham
Barnet

Bexley

Brent

Bromley

Croydon

Ealing

Enfield

Greenwich

Harrow

Havering

Hillingdon

Hounslow

Kingston upon Thames
Merton

Redbridge

Richmond upon Thames
Sutton

Waltham Forest

Adoption North London

(Barnet, Camden, Enfield, Hackney, Haringey, Islington)

Tri-borough

(H: and Fulham,
SOUTH EAST

867 Bracknell Forest
846 Brighton and Hove
825 Buckinghamshire
845 East Sussex

850 Hampshire

921 Isle of Wight

886 Kent

887 Medway

826 Milton Keynes

931 Oxfordshire

851 Portsmouth

870 Reading

871 Slough

852 Southampton

936 Surrey

869 West Berkshire
938 West Sussex

868 Windsor and Maidenhead
872 Wokingham
SOUTH WEST

800 Bath and North East Somerset
837 Bournemouth

801 Bristol, City of

908 Cornwall

878 Devon

835 Dorset

916 Gloucestershire
420 Isles of Scilly

802 North Somerset
879 Plymouth

836 Poole

933 Somerset

803 South Gloucestershire
866 Swindon

880  Torbay

865 Wiltshire

Number of approved adopters waiting to be matched with children

at 30 June 2014
5
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10
10

40

10
280

15
15
20
20

45

15

320

20
10
20
15
125

10
25
10
25
10
15

20

at 30 September 2014
10

45

at 31 December 2014
20

20
10
20
15
10
20

10

10
15
20

55

15
420

15
25
20
30

75
15
15

20
10
10
60

10
45

10
390

15
20
25
40
20
130

20
15
25
10
20
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at 31 March 2015
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Quarterly Adoption Survey 2014-15 - Adopter da
Coverage: Local Authorities in England

National and regional figures on adopters include estimates made for ni
and 95% respectively in Q1, Q2, Q3 and Q4). Estimates are made by sce
2013-14 (from the SSDA903 data).

Note: Data from the quarter 4 2014-15 return has been used as returne
requested in this return. If agencies did not provide the full year return,

ALL LOCAL AUTHORITIES IN ENGLAND

NORTH EAST

841 Darlington

840  Durham

390  Gateshead

805  Hartlepool

806 Middlesbrough

391 Newcastle upon Tyne
392 North Tyneside

929 Northumberland

807  Redcarand Cleveland
393 South Tyneside

808  Stockton-on-Tees
394 Sunderland

NORTH WEST

889 Blackburn with Darwen
890  Blackpool

350  Bolton

351 Bury

895  Cheshire East

896  Cheshire West and Chester
909 Cumbria

876 Halton

340 Knowsley

888 Lancashire

341 Liverpool

352 Manchester

353 Oldham
354 Rochdale
355 Salford
343 Sefton

342 St Helens
356 Stockport
357 Tameside
358 Trafford
877 Warrington
359 Wigan

344 Wirral

YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER
370 Barnsley

380  Bradford

381 Calderdale

371 Doncaster

811  East Riding of Yorkshire
810  Kingston Upon Hull, City of
382 Kirklees

383 Leeds

812 North East Lincolnshire
813 North Lincolnshire

815  North Yorkshire

372 Rotherham

373 sheffield

384 Wakefield

816  York

EAST MIDLANDS

831  Derby

830  Derbyshire

856 Leicester

855 Leicestershire

925 Lincolnshire

928 Northamptonshire
892 Nottingham

891  Nottinghamshire
857  Rutland

WEST MIDLANDS

330  Birmingham
331 Coventry

332 Dudley

884 Herefordshire
333 sandwell

893 Shropshire

334 solihull

860  staffordshire
861  Stoke-on-Trent
894 Telford and Wrekin
335 Walsall

937 Warwickshire
336 Wolverhampton
885  Worcestershire

EAST OF ENGLAND

822 Bedford Borough
823 Central Bedfordshire
873 Cambridgeshire

881 Essex

919 Hertfordshire
821 Luton

926 Norfolk

874 Peterborough
882 Southend-on-Sea
935 suffolk

883 Thurrock

LONDON

INNER LONDON

202 Camden

201 Cityof London

204 Hackney

205  Hammersmith and Fulham
309 Haringey

206 Islington

207 Kensington and Chelsea
208 Lambeth

209 Lewisham

316 Newham

210 Southwark

211 Tower Hamlets

212 Wandsworth

213 Westminster

OUTER LONDON

Timeliness

All approvals and matches

Average number of days
between registration and

2014-15

228
186
196
182
242
218
210
242

222

354
220
213
207
219

254
246
222

between approval and match
approval for new approvals in for new matches

155
167
228
243
170
135

95

149
196
174

185

222

Average number of days
between registration and
match for new matches
in 2014-15

370
358
386

284

2 Stage Process

Average number of days
between enquiry and the
start of Stage 1 for new
approvals in 2014-15

81

44
27
60
12
28
85
25
19
29
14
47
70
106

94
74
106
71
115
66
89
112
x

x
84
x
146
84
50
87
38
176
79
137
249
78
77
58
88
66
95
65
70
54
66
38
164
61

19
67

87
86
53
68
88
135
x
55

73
86
61

9

226
47
139
26
38
79
29
93

41
55
163
80
59
99
63
48

99
93

96

129

153
113
31

104

Average number of days for

Stage 1 for new approvals in
2014-15

82

82
74
66
86
90

X
97
77

x
94
58
87
87

86
55
57
51
99
78
68
88
X
X
82
X
114
80
90
82
90

97
64
73

103
202

95
146
93
128
146
66

70
72
59
68
110
101
0
92
77

70
77
84

58
85
76

0
48

76
102
8

38
81
103
75
127
83
50
62
58
105

65

60
93

57
78
64
62
64

77
78

64

95
61

76

Average number of days
between the end of Stage 1
and the start of Stage 2 for
new approvals in 2014-15
21
12
10

20

18
25

14
19

17
25
33
13
12
13
16
17
31
13

14
17

18
13
"
31
10

19
21

14
40
33
23
17

23
12

32

Average number of days for

Stage 2 for new approvals in
2014-15

126

121
94
90

105

120

165

140

107

0

137

108

152

122

123
126
129
113
94
127
120
129
X

X
118
X
153
107
124
148
102

132
122
120

115
95

126
134
141
124
117
122

113
148
122
128
119
121

0
139
101

113
128
112

128
75
113
X
133

134
135
160
169
169
142
123
122
115
137
128
133
132
134
133

121
155

108
159

122
105

95
116
164

119
124

158
115

137
113
153

115



301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
203
310
311
312
313
314
315
317
318
319
320

Barking and Dagenham
Barnet

Bexley

Brent

Bromley

Croydon

Ealing

Enfield

Greenwich

Harrow

Havering

Hillingdon

Hounslow

Kingston upon Thames
Merton

Redbridge

Richmond upon Thames
Sutton

Waltham Forest

Adoption North London

(Barnet, Camden, Enfield, Hackney, Haringey, Islington)

Tri-borough

(H: and Fulham,
SOUTH EAST

867 Bracknell Forest
846 Brighton and Hove
825 Buckinghamshire
845 East Sussex

850 Hampshire

921 Isle of Wight

886 Kent

887 Medway

826 Milton Keynes

931 Oxfordshire

851 Portsmouth

870 Reading

871 Slough

852 Southampton

936 Surrey

869 West Berkshire
938 West Sussex

868 Windsor and Maidenhead
872 Wokingham
SOUTH WEST

800 Bath and North East Somerset
837 Bournemouth

801 Bristol, City of

908 Cornwall

878 Devon

835 Dorset

916 Gloucestershire
420 Isles of Scilly

802 North Somerset
879 Plymouth

836 Poole

933 Somerset

803 South Gloucestershire
866 Swindon

880  Torbay

865 Wiltshire

Timeliness

All approvals and matches

Average number of days
between registration and

2014-15

116
x

229
227

238
197
283
x
x
293
x

238

230
241

252
383
277
273

232
339
281

217

196
258
231
241
232
105

234
218
280
115
278

234

between approval and match
approval for new approvals in for new matches

205
198

179

149
147
194
145
168
120
112

82
173
139
124
191
311
180
165
140
168
124
135
168
200
201
212

111

170

Average number of days
between registration and
match for new matches
in 2014-15

420
573

419

2 Stage Process

Average number of days
between enquiry and the
start of Stage 1 for new
approvals in 2014-15

93

93

96

93
76
58
104
150
75

50
56
168
144
72

103

Average number of days for
Stage 1 for new approvals in
2014-15

4

97
78

36

71

86

66
101
128

96

84

134

93

69
64
62
89
93
152

78
84
138
54
131

106

Average number of days
between the end of Stage 1
and the start of Stage 2 for

new approvals in 2014-15
24

13

28

68
46

24
16

10

16
14
37
14

19
22

12
14
30

16

Average number of days for
Stage 2 for new approvals in
2014-15

5

121
145

127

104

137

132
199
134
145

125
115
139

133

109
154
165
122
110
112

138
129
138
127
149

139




Quarterly Adoption Survey 2014-15 - Adopter da
Coverage: Local Authorities in England

National and regional figures on adopters include estimates made for ni
and 95% respectively in Q1, Q2, Q3 and Q4). Estimates are made by sce
2013-14 (from the SSDA903 data).

Note: Data from the quarter 4 2014-15 return has been used as returne
requested in this return. If agencies did not provide the full year return,

Number of adoptive families approved

within 6 months of after 6 months of registration

registration in 2014-15 in 2014-15
ALL LOCAL AUTHORITIES IN ENGLAND 1,160 2,800
NORTH EAST 100 220
841  Darlington 5 10
840  Durham 30 15

390 Gateshead

5
805  Hartlepool 5 20
806  Middlesbrough x 15
391 Newcastle upon Tyne x 50
392 North Tyneside x 10
929  Northumberland 5 25
807  Redcar and Cleveland x 15
393 South Tyneside 15 10
808  Stockton-on-Tees x 15
394 Sunderland 5 20
NORTH WEST 180 400
889 Blackburn with Darwen 15 15
890  Blackpool 10 10
350  Bolton 25 10
351 Bury x 15
895  Cheshire East 10 30
896  Cheshire West and Chester 20 30
909  Cumbria 10 15
876  Halton x 5
340 Knowsley x x
888 lancashire 25 35
341 Liverpool x 5
352 Manchester x 40
353 Oldham 5 15
354 Rochdale x 15
355 Salford 10 25
343 Sefton x 15
342 St Helens . .
356 Stockport 10 30
357 Tameside x 10
358 Trafford x 15
877 Warrington

359 Wigan . .
344 Wirral 10 20
YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER 80 350

370 Barnsley x
380  Bradford x
381 Calderdale x 20
371 Doncaster 0
811  East Riding of Yorkshire x
810  Kingston Upon Hull, City of . .
382 Kirklees 10 35

383 Leeds 15 45
812 North East Lincolnshire 10 15
813 North Lincolnshire 10 10
815  North Yorkshire x 40
372 Rotherham x 20
373 sheffield 0 0
384 Wakefield x 20
816  York 10 5
EAST MIDLANDS 920 160
831  Derby 5 20
830  Derbyshire 15 20

856 Leicester
855 Leicestershire - -
925 Lincolnshire 20 X

928 Northamptonshire 15 50
892 Nottingham 0 x
891  Nottinghamshire 20 35

857 Rutland

WEST MIDLANDS 130 330
330  Birmingham 20 65
331 Coventry 10 35
332 Dudley x 10
884 Herefordshire 0 10
333 sandwell 5 20
893 Shropshire 5 15
334 solihull x 15
860  staffordshire 35 40
861  Stoke-on-Trent x 20
894 Telford and Wrekin 10 30
335 Walsall 10 10
937 Warwickshire 20 40
336 Wolverhampton 10 10
885  Worcestershire 0 15
EAST OF ENGLAND 150 300
822 Bedford Borough 0 x
823 Central Bedfordshire 0 10
873 Cambridgeshire . .
881  Essex 35 50
919 Hertfordshire 20 40
821  Luton 20 0
926 Norfolk 40 95
874 Peterborough x 25
882 Southend-on-Sea 10 25
935 suffolk 20 35
883 Thurrock 0 20
LONDON 140 290
INNER LONDON 70 110
202 Camden . .
201 Cityof London 0 x
204 Hackney

205  Hammersmith and Fulham

309 Haringey
206 Islington

207 Kensington and Chelsea

208 Lambeth . .
209 Lewisham 35 x

316 Newham 5 X
210 Southwark X 25
211 Tower Hamlets 5 15

212 Wandsworth
213 Westminster - -
OUTER LONDON 70 180

Information not available
(includes fast tracked
adopters without Stage 1
Start dates)

370

x oo

x O :

Cox x o0 oO:

x x OO :

20

within 3 months of approval
in 2014-15

1,160

110
60

50

Number of adoptive families matched

after 3 months of approval in
2014-15

1,950

140

Information not available
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310
311
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317
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Barking and Dagenham
Barnet

Bexley

Brent

Bromley

Croydon

Ealing

Enfield

Greenwich

Harrow

Havering

Hillingdon

Hounslow

Kingston upon Thames
Merton

Redbridge

Richmond upon Thames
Sutton

Waltham Forest

Adoption North London

(Barnet, Camden, Enfield, Hackney, Haringey, Islington)

Tri-borough

(H: and Fulham,
SOUTH EAST

867 Bracknell Forest
846 Brighton and Hove
825 Buckinghamshire
845 East Sussex

850 Hampshire

921 Isle of Wight

886 Kent

887 Medway

826 Milton Keynes

931 Oxfordshire

851 Portsmouth

870 Reading

871 Slough

852 Southampton

936 Surrey

869 West Berkshire
938 West Sussex

868 Windsor and Maidenhead
872 Wokingham
SOUTH WEST

800 Bath and North East Somerset
837 Bournemouth

801 Bristol, City of

908 Cornwall

878 Devon

835 Dorset

916 Gloucestershire
420 Isles of Scilly

802 North Somerset
879 Plymouth

836 Poole

933 Somerset

803 South Gloucestershire
866 Swindon

880  Torbay

865 Wiltshire

Number of adoptive families approved

within 6 months of after 6 months of registration

registration in 2014-15
15

oo x x x o

o:

in 2014-15

45

Information not available
(includes fast tracked
adopters without Stage 1
Start dates)
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Quarterly Adoption Survey 2014-15 - Adoption data

Coverage: Local Authorities in England

ALL LOCAL AUTHORITIES IN ENGLAND

NORTH EAST

841
840
390
805
806
391
392
929
807
393
808
394

Darlington

Durham

Gateshead
Hartlepool
Middlesbrough
Newcastle upon Tyne
North Tyneside
Northumberland
Redcar and Cleveland
South Tyneside
Stockton-on-Tees
Sunderland

NORTH WEST

889
890
350
351
895
896
909
876
340
888
341
352
353
354
355
343
342
356
357
358
877
359
344

Blackburn with Darwen
Blackpool
Bolton

Bury
Cheshire East
Cheshire West and Chester
Cumbria
Halton
Knowsley
Lancashire
Liverpool
Manchester
Oldham
Rochdale
Salford
Sefton

St. Helens
Stockport
Tameside
Trafford
Warrington
Wigan

Wirral

Children waiting

with a decision but not yet placed as at

30Jun 2014
(end of Q1 2014-15)

5,650

330
20
40
20
10
35
35
30
50
15
25
10
40

920
35
50
35
20
10
15
90
20
10

145
45
95
35
70
60

45
10
25
10
20
40
30

30 Sep 2014
(end of Q2 2014-15)

5,040

300
15
40
15

X
30
35
25
55
10
20
15
35

830
30
45
25
15
15
20
90
15
10

140
30
90
30
70
55

35
15
20
10
10
35
25

31 Dec 2014
(end of Q3 2014-15)

4,500

260
10
25
15
10
25
40
10
55

5
10
20
25

740
30
35
35
10
10
20
90
10
10

130
30
80
25
55
45

30
15
15

10
35
25

31 Mar 2015
(end of Q4 2014-15)

4,060

250
10
45
10
10
30
30
15
40

X
10
10
30

660
15
30
25
10
15
20
85
10
10

115
35
80
15
50
20
10
25
15
10

10

20



YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER

370
380
381
371
811
810
382
383
812
813
815
372
373
384
816

Barnsley

Bradford

Calderdale

Doncaster

East Riding of Yorkshire
Kingston Upon Hull, City of
Kirklees

Leeds

North East Lincolnshire
North Lincolnshire
North Yorkshire
Rotherham

Sheffield

Wakefield

York

EAST MIDLANDS

831
830
856
855
925
928
892
891
857

Derby

Derbyshire
Leicester
Leicestershire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire
Nottingham
Nottinghamshire
Rutland

WEST MIDLANDS

330
331
332
884
333
893
334
860
861
894
335
937
336
885

Birmingham
Coventry
Dudley
Herefordshire
Sandwell
Shropshire
Solihull
Staffordshire
Stoke-on-Trent
Telford and Wrekin
Walsall
Warwickshire
Wolverhampton
Worcestershire

EAST OF ENGLAND

822
823
873
881
919
821
926
874
882
935
883

Bedford Borough
Central Bedfordshire
Cambridgeshire
Essex
Hertfordshire
Luton

Norfolk
Peterborough
Southend-on-Sea
Suffolk

Thurrock

LONDON
INNER LONDON

202
201
204
205
309
206
207
208
209
316
210
211
212
213

Camden

City of London

Hackney

Hammersmith and Fulham
Haringey

Islington

Kensington and Chelsea
Lambeth

Lewisham

Newham

Southwark

Tower Hamlets
Wandsworth
Westminster

OUTER LONDON

301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
203
310
311
312
313
314
315
317
318
319
320

Barking and Dagenham
Barnet

Bexley

Brent

Bromley

Croydon

Ealing

Enfield

Greenwich

Harrow

Havering

Hillingdon

Hounslow

Kingston upon Thames
Merton

Redbridge

Richmond upon Thames
Sutton

Waltham Forest

SOUTH EAST

867

Bracknell Forest

Children waiting

with a decision but not yet placed as at

30Jun 2014
(end of Q1 2014-15)

630
30
75
45
50
30
35
30
85
30
10
60
25
65
50
10

440
45
85
25
25
35
75
80
55

920
155
115
45
20
25
10
20
220
55
25
50
75
70
35

530
45
35
35
65

100
25
75
65
25
45
20

650
270
10

30

35
15

30
30
20
40
25
15
10
380
65
20
25

20
15
20
20
25
10
15
30
20
15
10
15

30
20

780
15

30 Sep 2014
(end of Q2 2014-15)

560
30
60
35
50
25
40
25
70
25
10
50
30
60
45

X

420
40
75
30
35
25
80
80
55

840
170
65
40
25
20
20
15
220
50
20
35
65
70
35

460
35
35
35
55

100
25
75
30
25
30
10

570
230
10

25

30
10

30
20
15
40
25
10

340
65
15
15

20
15
20
20
25

10
30
15
10
10
15

20
15

670
15

31 Dec 2014
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Quarterly Adoption Survey 2014-15 - Ado

Coverage: Local Authorities in England

with a placement order but not yet placed as at

30Jun 2014 30 Sep 2014 31 Dec 2014 31 Mar 2015
(end of Q1 2014-15) (end of Q2 2014-15) (end of Q3 2014-15) (end of Q4 2014-15)
ALL LOCAL AUTHORITIES IN ENGLAND 4,200 3,600 3,190 2,800
NORTH EAST 240 200 170 140
841 Darlington 15 10 X X
840 Durham 30 30 20 25
390 Gateshead 20 15 10 10
805 Hartlepool 10 X 10 10
806 Middlesbrough 25 20 15 20
391 Newcastle upon Tyne 20 15 25 10
392 North Tyneside 20 15 10 10
929 Northumberland 35 30 30 25
807 Redcar and Cleveland 10 X 5 X
393 South Tyneside 20 15 10 5
808 Stockton-on-Tees 10 15 20 10
394 Sunderland 30 25 15 15
NORTH WEST 720 610 520 440
889 Blackburn with Darwen 25 15 15 15
890 Blackpool 40 35 30 25
350 Bolton 25 20 15 10
351 Bury 20 10 10 5
895 Cheshire East X X 5 X
896 Cheshire West and Chester 10 5 15 15
909 Cumbria 75 70 65 65
876 Halton 15 10 10 5
340 Knowsley 10 10 10
888 Lancashire 130 125 115 95
341 Liverpool 40 30 20 20
352 Manchester 75 55 55 45
353 Oldham 30 25 15 10
354 Rochdale 50 45 35 30
355 Salford 45 35 25 10
343 Sefton X X X X
342 St. Helens 40 30 25 20
356 Stockport 10 10 X 10
357 Tameside 15 15 10 5
358 Trafford X 5
877 Warrington 15 10 X 5
359 Wigan 25 20 20

344 Wirral 25 20 20 20
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Quarterly Adoption Survey 2014-15 - Ado

Coverage: Local Authorities in England

ALL LOCAL AUTHORITIES IN ENGLAND
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Quarterly Adoption Survey 2014-15 - Ado

Coverage: Local Authorities in England

Progress through the adoption process

Number of children
Number of Number of matched
ADM decisions placement orders granted with adoptive families

Q12014-15 Q22014-15 Q3 2014-15 Q42014-15 Q12014-15 Q2 2014-15 Q3 2014-15 Q42014-15 Q12014-15 Q22014-15 Q3 2014-15 Q4 2014-15

ALL LOCAL AUTHORITIES IN ENGLAND 1,150 1,190 1,130 1,090 1,000 960 950 840 1,320 1,260 1,200 1,040

NORTH EAST 80 80 60 80 20 50 60 40 100 80 20 50
841 Darlington 5 X X X 5 X X X X X 10 X
840 Durham 20 10 X 20 10 10 5 5 15 X 15 X
390 Gateshead X X X X 10 X X X 10 X X X
805 Hartlepool X 0 10 0 5 0 X X 0 X
806 Middlesbrough X 15 5 X 5 X X 5 15 10 X
391 Newcastle upon Tyne 5 15 10 10 10 5 20 X 5 15 10 10
392 North Tyneside 5 X X 10 X X 5 X X 10 10 5
929 Northumberland X 15 5 10 15 X 5 5 5 5 15 5
807 Redcar and Cleveland X 0 X X X X X 10 X X X
393 South Tyneside 5 X 10 10 X X X 5
808 Stockton-on-Tees X 5 X X 5 X X 5 X X 15
394 Sunderland 15 10 10 10 15 10 X 0 15 10 15 X

NORTH WEST 180 190 180 190 170 170 140 140 260 230 220 190
889 Blackburn with Darwen 5 X 10 X X X 5 10 10 10 5 10
890 Blackpool X 10 X 10 5 5 5 5 20 10 10 15
350 Bolton 10 X 25 10 5 5 10 10 15 10 10 20
351 Bury 5 X 0 5 5 X 10 10 X X
895 Cheshire East X X X 10 X X X X 5 X
896 Cheshire West and Chester 10 10 X 10 X X 10 10 10 X X 10
909 Cumbria 10 15 15 10 20 10 5 10 15 10 15 10
876 Halton 5 X X X X X X 10 X X
340 Knowsley X X X X X X X X
888 Lancashire 15 30 25 25 25 30 20 20 25 20 40 25
341 Liverpool X X 10 10 15 X X 15 15 10 5
352 Manchester 20 25 10 25 15 15 10 25 30 15 15
353 Oldham X 5 X X 10 5 X 5 10 5 10
354 Rochdale 10 15 10 15 10 10 10 10 20 15 15 5
355 Salford 15 15 10 10 15 10 5 20 25 15 10
343 Sefton X X X 5 X X 5 0 X X
342 St. Helens 5 X 10 10 10 X 5 15 10 10 5
356 Stockport X 10 10 10 X X 10 10 0 10 X
357 Tameside 10 5 X X X 10 0 X 10 5
358 Trafford 5 0 X X X X
877 Warrington 5 X X 0 X 5 X X X 10 X
359 Wigan 10 10 10 . X 10 5 15 15 10
344 Wirral 10 X 5 X 5 5 5 X X 5 10 10
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Progress through the adoption process

Number of children
Number of Number of matched
ADM decisions placement orders granted with adoptive families

Q12014-15 Q22014-15 Q3 2014-15 Q42014-15 Q12014-15 Q2 2014-15 Q3 2014-15 Q42014-15 Q12014-15 Q2 2014-15 Q3 2014-15 Q4 2014-15

846 Brighton and Hove 5 15 X 10 0 10 10 X 15 5 10 10
825 Buckinghamshire X 10 X 10 10 10 5 X 0 0 0 0
845 East Sussex 5 10 15 10 5 10 10 5 15 25 15
850 Hampshire 15 20 20 25 20 20 15 20 30 20 25 25
921 Isle of Wight X 0 X X X X 0 X X 5 X 0
886 Kent 20 25 30 20 30 10 20 15 40 40 35 30
887 Medway X 5 X 15 X X 10 5 15 X 5
826 Milton Keynes 5 X X X 5 X X 5 X X X X
931 Oxfordshire 10 10 10 . 10 10 5 . 15 15 5 .
851 Portsmouth 10 10 X X X 10 10 X 10 X 10
870 Reading X X X X X 0 X X 10 5 X
871 Slough X X X 5 X 10 X X X X X X
852 Southampton 25 15 5 10 15 10 10 X 15 10 10 25
936 Surrey 15 10 15 10 10 10 10 5 15 10 15 15
869 West Berkshire X X 0 X X 0 X X X X X 0
938 West Sussex 10 15 20 X 20 10 5 15 5 15 10 10
868 Windsor and Maidenhead 5 . X 0 . X 0 X X
872 Wokingham X 0 0 0 0 0 X X

SOUTH WEST 110 110 100 100 80 20 20 60 20 110 80 70
800 Bath and North East Somerset 0 . . . . X X . X
837 Bournemouth 10 5 10 X X X 10 5 5 X X 10
801 Bristol, City of 10 10 10 5 15 5 5 X 10 15 15 X
908 Cornwall 15 15 10 10 10 10 15 X X X X 0
878 Devon 10 15 15 10 10 15 10 X 15 15 10 15
835 Dorset X 5 5 15 X X X 5 5 X X
916 Gloucestershire 10 X 10 0 X X 5 X X X X 0
420 Isles of Scilly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
802 North Somerset 5 X X 5 X
879 Plymouth 10 10 X 10 10 10 X 5 5 15 10 X
836 Poole X 10 0 5 X 5 X X X X X 5
933 Somerset 15 10 10 10 10 15 10 5 15 20 5 10
803 South Gloucestershire 0 X X 0 0 X X X 0 0 X X
866 Swindon X X 5 X X X X X X
880 Torbay 5 10 5 X X 5 10 10 5 10 X
865 Wiltshire X 10 X 15 5 5 X X 5 10 5 X




Quarterly Adoption Survey 2014-15 - Ado

Coverage: Local Authorities in England

Number of children
placed Number of
with adoptive families children adopted

Q12014-15 Q22014-15 Q3 2014-15 Q42014-15 Q12014-15 Q2 2014-15 Q3 2014-15 Q4 2014-15

ALL LOCAL AUTHORITIES IN ENGLAND 1,400 1,370 1,110 1,120 1,350 1,380 1,310 1,230

NORTH EAST 100 80 80 60 100 100 20 80
841 Darlington X 10 5 X 15 X X 5
840 Durham 20 X 15 X 10 10 10 10
390 Gateshead 10 5 X X 5 15 5 5
805 Hartlepool X X X 0 X
806 Middlesbrough 10 10 X X 5 10 15
391 Newcastle upon Tyne 10 10 X 15 10 15 15 10
392 North Tyneside X 15 X X X X 10
929 Northumberland 5 5 15 5 X 5 X
807 Redcar and Cleveland 10 X X X X 10 X
393 South Tyneside 5 X 10 X 15 10 X 5
808 Stockton-on-Tees 10 X X 10 5 15 10 X
394 Sunderland 15 15 10 0 15 10 15 10

NORTH WEST 260 230 210 190 230 220 260 180
889 Blackburn with Darwen 10 10 10 10 10 15 5 10
890 Blackpool 15 15 10 15 10 10 15 15
350 Bolton 15 10 10 15 10 10 15 0
351 Bury 10 10 X X X 15 X 10
895 Cheshire East 5 X X X X X 5 X
896 Cheshire West and Chester 10 5 X 10 10 5 5 5
909 Cumbria 20 10 15 10 10 15 10 10
876 Halton X 5 X X X 5 X X
340 Knowsley X 0 X X X X X X
888 Lancashire 25 25 35 30 30 35 40 15
341 Liverpool 15 10 10 X 15 10 15 15
352 Manchester 25 30 15 15 10 15 25 15
353 Oldham X 10 10 10 10 X 10 10
354 Rochdale 15 15 20 10 15 10 10 10
355 Salford 25 20 15 5 25 15 25 10
343 Sefton 10 0 X 0 5 5 X X
342 St. Helens 15 10 10 10 5 X 10 10
356 Stockport 10 X 10 X 20 5 5
357 Tameside 5 10 X 5 10 X 10 5
358 Trafford X X X X X 5
877 Warrington X 10 X 0 X X 10
359 Wigan 15 15 10 . 15 5 15 .
344 Wirral X X 10 5 X X 10 X



Number of children
placed Number of
with adoptive families children adopted

Q12014-15 Q22014-15 Q3 2014-15 Q42014-15 Q12014-15 Q2 2014-15 Q3 2014-15 Q4 2014-15

YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER 170 170 140 140 170 190 180 160
370 Barnsley 10 10 X 15 5 10 10 5
380 Bradford 20 20 15 5 15 30 15 15
381 Calderdale X 5 X 5 X X X 5
371 Doncaster 10 10 10 15 5 15 X 10
811 East Riding of Yorkshire 10 10 10 10 10 10 15 X
810 Kingston Upon Hull, City of 5 10 5 . 10 10 5 .
382 Kirklees 10 10 10 10 10 20 X 10
383 Leeds 40 20 20 20 40 20 35 25
812 North East Lincolnshire 20 15 5 10 5 10 15 5
813 North Lincolnshire X X X X X 5 5
815 North Yorkshire 5 10 X 10 10 10 15 15
372 Rotherham 10 10 10 X 20 20 20 10
373 Sheffield 10 10 20 15 10 10 10 10
384 Wakefield 5 15 10 10 10 15 15 10
816 York X 5 X 0 X 0 X 5

EAST MIDLANDS 110 130 90 100 130 140 110 140
831 Derby 5 10 5 X 15 15 10 15
830 Derbyshire 15 20 10 15 20 15 25 20
856 Leicester X X . . 15 10 . .
855 Leicestershire 10 10 15 5 10 15 10 10
925 Lincolnshire 10 20 10 5 20 20 15 20
928 Northamptonshire 15 20 10 25 15 10 25 15
892 Nottingham 20 10 20 10 15 25 15 20
891 Nottinghamshire 20 25 15 20 30 25 15 30
857 Rutland X X X . 0 0 0

WEST MIDLANDS 210 190 150 150 160 160 150 170
330 Birmingham 40 20 25 15 25 25 25 35
331 Coventry 15 35 5 15 15 15 10 15
332 Dudley 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
884 Herefordshire 10 X X 10 5 X X 5
333 Sandwell X 5 10 X 15 10 5
893 Shropshire 10 X X 10 X X 10
334 Solihull 5 X X X 5 X X X
860 Staffordshire 45 25 20 10 20 30 15 25
861 Stoke-on-Trent 10 10 10 10 5 10 15 X
894 Telford and Wrekin X 10 10 5 10 10 5 10
335 Walsall 10 15 10 5 5 5 15 10
937 Warwickshire 20 25 15 20 20 15 10 20
336 Wolverhampton 20 10 15 20 10 15 10 15
885 Worcestershire 10 10 10 15 10 15 15 15

EAST OF ENGLAND 140 110 110 100 120 140 140 120
822 Bedford Borough 5 5 X 5 10 10 X 10
823 Central Bedfordshire 10 X 10 X 5 X 5 X
873 Cambridgeshire 15 5 10 10 15 10 15 10
881 Essex 25 25 20 15 15 25 30 25
919 Hertfordshire 10 15 20 15 15 20 10 20
821 Luton X 10 5 0 10 X X 10
926 Norfolk 30 15 15 30 25 25 35 20
874 Peterborough 15 X 10 10 5 10 10 X
882 Southend-on-Sea X X 10 X X 0 X X
935 Suffolk 25 15 15 10 15 25 20 15
883 Thurrock X 10 X X X X X X

LONDON 110 130 110 100 150 140 110 110

INNER LONDON 50 70 50 40 70 60 60 50
202 Camden X X X 0 X 5 X X
201 City of London 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
204 Hackney X 5 X X 0 X X
205 Hammersmith and Fulham X X 0 X X X X
309 Haringey X 5 5 X 10 X 10 5
206 Islington X X X X X X X 5
207 Kensington and Chelsea X X 0 X X X X X
208 Lambeth 10 5 X X 5 X X X
209 Lewisham 5 15 10 5 10 10 X 5
316 Newham X 5 X 5 10 10 X X
210 Southwark X 5 10 10 10 10 10 5
211 Tower Hamlets X X X X X X 5 X
212 Wandsworth X X X X X X
213 Westminster X X X 0 X X X

OUTER LONDON 60 70 60 60 80 80 50 60
301 Barking and Dagenham X X 5 10 15 5 10 X
302 Barnet X X X 0 X X X
303 Bexley 5 15 5 5 X
304 Brent X X X X X X X
305 Bromley 5 X X X X 5 10
306 Croydon X X 5 10 X 10
307 Ealing X X X X X 0
308 Enfield 10 X X X X 5 X X
203 Greenwich X X X 10 X 5 X X
310 Harrow X X 5 X X X X X
311 Havering X X X X X X 0 X
312 Hillingdon X X X 5 X X X X
313 Hounslow X X X X 10 5 X 5
314 Kingston upon Thames 0 0 0 0 X 5 X 0
315 Merton X X X X 0 X 0 X
317 Redbridge X X 10 X 5 X
318 Richmond upon Thames 0 X X X X X
319 Sutton X X X 0 X X X
320 Waltham Forest X 10 0 X 5 X X

SOUTH EAST 200 200 150 190 190 170 180 150

867 Bracknell Forest X X 0 X X X X X



Number of children
placed Number of
with adoptive families children adopted

Q12014-15 Q22014-15 Q3 2014-15 Q42014-15 Q12014-15 Q2 2014-15 Q3 2014-15 Q4 2014-15

846 Brighton and Hove 20 10 10 5 15 10 15 10
825 Buckinghamshire 15 X 10 15 5 5 5 10
845 East Sussex 10 25 15 X 10 15 10 5
850 Hampshire 30 20 25 20 25 15 25 25
921 Isle of Wight X 5 X 0 X X X X
886 Kent 35 50 20 35 55 45 45 35
887 Medway 15 X 5 15 15 10 5
826 Milton Keynes X X X X 10 X
931 Oxfordshire 15 15 5 . 10 5 15 .
851 Portsmouth 15 5 X 10 10 10 10 10
870 Reading X 10 X X 10 X X
871 Slough 5 5 X 5 X 5 5
852 Southampton 15 10 10 25 X X
936 Surrey 15 10 10 15 10 10 15 15
869 West Berkshire 0 X X X X X X X
938 West Sussex 10 15 10 10 10 10 10 10
868 Windsor and Maidenhead X . X X 10 . X 0
872 Wokingham X X X 0 X X 0 0
SOUTH WEST 110 130 80 20 100 120 80 110
800 Bath and North East Somerset X . . X X . . X
837 Bournemouth 10 X X 10 10 5 10 10
801 Bristol, City of 10 20 10 5 5 10 5 15
908 Cornwall 10 15 10 5 10 5 5 15
878 Devon 15 15 10 15 20 20 15 10
835 Dorset X 10 X X 5 X 5
916 Gloucestershire X X 0 X X 0
420 Isles of Scilly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
802 North Somerset 10 X X 10
879 Plymouth 10 15 10 X 5 10 10 10
836 Poole X X 0 5 X X X X
933 Somerset 15 15 10 10 10 20 10 15
803 South Gloucestershire 0 0 X 0 X 0 X
866 Swindon X X X X X
880 Torbay 10 5 X 5 5 X X 5
865 Wiltshire 5 10 5 5 X 15 X 10
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Coverage: Local Authorities in England

ALL LOCAL AUTHORITIES IN ENGLAND
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807
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Liverpool
Manchester
Oldham
Rochdale
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St. Helens
Stockport
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Trafford
Warrington
Wigan

Wirral

Characteristics of children waiting

The number of children with a placement order waiting to be placed at 31 Mar 2015
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YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER

370
380
381
371
811
810
382
383
812
813
815
372
373
384
816

Barnsley

Bradford

Calderdale

Doncaster

East Riding of Yorkshire
Kingston Upon Hull, City of
Kirklees

Leeds

North East Lincolnshire
North Lincolnshire
North Yorkshire
Rotherham

Sheffield

Wakefield

York

EAST MIDLANDS

831
830
856
855
925
928
892
891
857

Derby

Derbyshire
Leicester
Leicestershire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire
Nottingham
Nottinghamshire
Rutland

WEST MIDLANDS

330
331
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884
333
893
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860
861
894
335
937
336
885

Birmingham
Coventry
Dudley
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Sandwell
Shropshire
Solihull
Staffordshire
Stoke-on-Trent
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Wolverhampton
Worcestershire

EAST OF ENGLAND
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Bedford Borough
Central Bedfordshire
Cambridgeshire
Essex
Hertfordshire
Luton

Norfolk
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LONDON
INNER LONDON
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City of London

Hackney

Hammersmith and Fulham
Haringey
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OUTER LONDON

301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
203
310
311
312
313
314
315
317
318
319
320

Barking and Dagenham
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Characteristics of children waiting

The number of children with a placement order waiting to be placed at 31 Mar 2015
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846
825
845
850
921
886
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931
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870
871
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Characteristics of children waiting

The number of children with a placement order waiting to be placed at 31 Mar 2015
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Coverage: Local Authorities in England

ALL LOCAL AUTHORITIES IN ENGLAND

NORTH EAST
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The number of children with a placement order waiting to be placed at 31 Mar 2015 who have been waiting 18 or

more months at 31 Mar 2015
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YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER

370
380
381
371
811
810
382
383
812
813
815
372
373
384
816

Barnsley

Bradford

Calderdale

Doncaster

East Riding of Yorkshire
Kingston Upon Hull, City of
Kirklees

Leeds

North East Lincolnshire
North Lincolnshire
North Yorkshire
Rotherham

Sheffield

Wakefield

York

EAST MIDLANDS

831
830
856
855
925
928
892
891
857

Derby

Derbyshire
Leicester
Leicestershire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire
Nottingham
Nottinghamshire
Rutland

WEST MIDLANDS

330
331
332
884
333
893
334
860
861
894
335
937
336
885

Birmingham
Coventry
Dudley
Herefordshire
Sandwell
Shropshire
Solihull
Staffordshire
Stoke-on-Trent
Telford and Wrekin
Walsall
Warwickshire
Wolverhampton
Worcestershire

EAST OF ENGLAND

822
823
873
881
919
821
926
874
882
935
883

Bedford Borough
Central Bedfordshire
Cambridgeshire
Essex
Hertfordshire
Luton

Norfolk
Peterborough
Southend-on-Sea
Suffolk

Thurrock

LONDON
INNER LONDON

202
201
204
205
309
206
207
208
209
316
210
211
212
213

Camden

City of London

Hackney

Hammersmith and Fulham
Haringey

Islington

Kensington and Chelsea
Lambeth

Lewisham

Newham

Southwark

Tower Hamlets
Wandsworth
Westminster

OUTER LONDON

301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
203
310
311
312
313
314
315
317
318
319
320

Barking and Dagenham
Barnet

Bexley

Brent

Bromley

Croydon

Ealing

Enfield

Greenwich

Harrow

Havering

Hillingdon

Hounslow

Kingston upon Thames
Merton

Redbridge

Richmond upon Thames
Sutton

Waltham Forest

SOUTH EAST

867

Bracknell Forest

The number of children with a placement order waiting to be placed at 31 Mar 2015 who have been waiting 18 or

more months at 31 Mar 2015
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846
825
845
850
921
886
887
826
931
851
870
871
852
936
869
938
868
872

Brighton and Hove
Buckinghamshire
East Sussex
Hampshire

Isle of Wight
Kent

Medway

Milton Keynes
Oxfordshire
Portsmouth
Reading

Slough
Southampton
Surrey

West Berkshire
West Sussex

Windsor and Maidenhead

Wokingham

SOUTH WEST

800
837
801
908
878
835
916
420
802
879
836
933
803
866
880
865

Bath and North East Somerset

Bournemouth
Bristol, City of
Cornwall

Devon

Dorset
Gloucestershire
Isles of Scilly
North Somerset
Plymouth

Poole

Somerset

South Gloucestershire
Swindon
Torbay
Wiltshire

Aged
under 5 Aged 5 years
yearsold old and over
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Quarterly Adoption Survey 2014-15 - Ado

Coverage: Local Authorities in England

Characteristics of adopted children

Number of children adopted during 2014-15

Aged Aged 5 Part of

under 5 years old sibling Harder to
years old and over Female Male BME Disabled group place
ALL LOCAL AUTHORITIES IN ENGLAND 4,510 660 2,480 2,790 810 210 1,910 2,810
NORTH EAST 310 50 190 180 20 X 140 170
841 Darlington 15 5 10 10 0 0 15 15
840 Durham 40 X 20 25 0 0 10 15
390 Gateshead 30 X 15 20 X 0 15 15
805 Hartlepool 15 0 5 5 0 0 X X
806 Middlesbrough 25 5 20 10 X 0 10 15
391 Newcastle upon Tyne 35 5 25 25 5 X 25 30
392 North Tyneside 15 5 10 10 0 0 10 10
929 Northumberland 20 X 10 15 0 X 5 10
807 Redcar and Cleveland 20 0 5 15 X 0 10
393 South Tyneside 25 10 20 10 X 0 10 15
808 Stockton-on-Tees 25 X 20 15 X 0 15 20
394 Sunderland 40 5 25 20 0 X 15 20
NORTH WEST 790 80 420 470 20 30 350 450
889 Blackburn with Darwen 35 5 25 20 10 X 25 30
890 Blackpool 45 X 25 25 X 0 15 20
350 Bolton 35 X 25 15 5 0 10 10
351 Bury 30 X 20 10 5 X 10 15
895 Cheshire East 20 X 5 15 0 X 5 10
896 Cheshire West and Chester 25 X 15 10 X X 10 15
909 Cumbria 40 5 25 25 X 0 25 30
876 Halton 15 X 5 10 0 X 10 10
340 Knowsley 15 0 10 5 0 0 0 0
888 Lancashire 115 10 45 75 5 0 35 45
341 Liverpool 50 X 30 25 X 10 20 30
352 Manchester 60 X 30 40 20 X 35 45
353 Oldham 30 X 15 20 X X 10 10
354 Rochdale 45 5 20 30 10 X 15 25
355 Salford 60 15 30 45 10 X 35 50
343 Sefton 20 0 10 10 0 X 10 10
342 St. Helens 25 X 15 15 0 0 20 20
356 Stockport 30 X 15 15 X X 20 25

357 Tameside 25 X 15 10 0 X

358 Trafford 10 X X X X X
877 Warrington 15 X X 10 X 0 10 10

359 Wigan . . . . . .
344 Wirral 20 X 10 10 0 X 10 15



Characteristics of adopted children

Number of children adopted during 2014-15

Aged Aged 5 Part of
under 5 years old sibling Harder to
years old and over Female Male BME Disabled group place
YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER 620 70 310 390 20 10 240 330
370 Barnsley 35 X 15 20 X X 20 20
380 Bradford 65 5 35 40 15 X 25 40
381 Calderdale 15 X 10 10 X 5 10
371 Doncaster 30 X 15 20 X 0 20 20
811 East Riding of Yorkshire 35 5 15 25 0 0 15 15
810 Kingston Upon Hull, City of . . . . . .
382 Kirklees 40 X 20 25 10 X 10 20
383 Leeds 115 5 45 75 20 0 40 50
812 North East Lincolnshire 35 X 20 20 X X 15 15
813 North Lincolnshire 15 X X 10 X 5 10
815 North Yorkshire 40 10 25 25 0 20 25
372 Rotherham 65 X 40 30 10 X 20 35
373 Sheffield 35 5 15 25 10 0 10 20
384 Wakefield 45 X 20 30 X 20 25
816 York 10 X 5 10 X 10 10
EAST MIDLANDS 380 110 250 270 80 20 240 330
831 Derby 40 15 30 25 X X 20 30
830 Derbyshire 50 30 35 40 5 0 40 50
856 Leicester . . . . . . .
855 Leicestershire 40 5 20 30 10 X 25 30
925 Lincolnshire 60 10 35 35 X X 35 40
928 Northamptonshire 45 20 30 35 20 X 20 40
892 Nottingham 60 10 35 35 25 5 35 55
891 Nottinghamshire 75 25 45 55 5 X 45 55
857 Rutland
WEST MIDLANDS 560 80 330 320 130 20 220 350
330 Birmingham 110 X 60 50 50 0 35 75
331 Coventry 40 10 35 20 15 0 15 30
332 Dudley 35 X 15 20 10 0 20 25
884 Herefordshire 20 X 10 10 X X X 5
333 Sandwell 35 X 15 20 15 0 10 20
893 Shropshire 10 X 10 10 X X X 10
334 Solihull 10 X 10 10 X 0 5 10
860 Staffordshire 70 20 40 45 X X 30 40
861 Stoke-on-Trent 25 X 15 15 0 X 10 10
894 Telford and Wrekin 35 X 20 15 X 0 15 15
335 Walsall 30 5 15 25 10 X 15 25
937 Warwickshire 55 10 30 35 X X 20 35
336 Wolverhampton 50 X 25 25 10 0 25 30
885 Worcestershire 45 10 25 25 X X 20 25
EAST OF ENGLAND 460 60 250 280 60 30 190 270
822 Bedford Borough 35 X 20 15 10 0 15 20
823 Central Bedfordshire 15 X 5 10 0 10 10
873 Cambridgeshire 40 10 30 25 X X 20 30
881 Essex 85 10 40 55 15 X 30 50
919 Hertfordshire 55 15 30 35 10 0 20 30
821 Luton 20 X 15 10 10 X 10 20
926 Norfolk 95 5 45 60 5 10 40 55
874 Peterborough 25 X 20 15 X 0 15 15
882 Southend-on-Sea 10 X X 5 X X 5
935 Suffolk 65 5 35 35 X 10 20 35
883 Thurrock 15 0 X 10 X 0 X X
LONDON 440 50 230 270 250 30 150 360
INNER LONDON 200 30 100 130 150 20 60 180
202 Camden 10 X X 5 10 X X 10
201 City of London 0 0 0 0 0 0
204 Hackney 5 X X 10 X 10
205 Hammersmith and Fulham 10 X 5 X 5 X X 10
309 Haringey 25 X 15 10 20 X 10 20
206 Islington 10 X X 10 5 X X 10
207 Kensington and Chelsea 5 0 X X X 0 0 X
208 Lambeth 20 X 5 10 20 X X 20
209 Lewisham 30 X 15 20 15 0 X 20
316 Newham 20 5 15 10 15 X X 15
210 Southwark 25 X 20 20 25 X 5 30
211 Tower Hamlets 20 X 5 15 15 X X 20
212 Wandsworth 10 X X 5 X X X 5
213 Westminster 15 X 5 10 10 X 10 10
OUTER LONDON 240 30 130 140 100 10 90 180
301 Barking and Dagenham 30 X 15 20 5 0 15 20
302 Barnet 10 X X X 5 0 X 5
303 Bexley . . . . . . . .
304 Brent 10 X 5 5 10 0 X 10
305 Bromley 15 X 5 10 X X X 10
306 Croydon
307 Ealing . . . . . .
308 Enfield 15 X 10 10 10 0 X 15
203 Greenwich 15 X 5 10 5 0 X 10
310 Harrow X 0 X X 0 X
311 Havering 10 X X X X X
312 Hillingdon 10 0 X 5 X X 10 10
313 Hounslow 20 X 15 5 10 X 10 20
314 Kingston upon Thames 5 0 5 5 0 10
315 Merton 10 0 X X 0 X
317 Redbridge . .
318 Richmond upon Thames 10 0 X 5 0 X
319 Sutton X X X X X 0 X X
320 Waltham Forest 15 X 10 5 10 X 5 15
SOUTH EAST 610 20 320 380 80 40 230 350

867 Bracknell Forest X X X X X X 0 X



Characteristics of adopted children

Number of children adopted during 2014-15

Aged Aged 5 Part of
under 5 years old sibling Harder to
years old and over Female Male BME Disabled group place
846 Brighton and Hove 40 10 25 30 15 10 10 30
825 Buckinghamshire 25 X 10 20 10 X 15 20
845 East Sussex 40 X 20 20 X 0 15 15
850 Hampshire 70 15 45 40 10 X 35 45
921 Isle of Wight 5 0 X X 0 0 X X
886 Kent 160 20 75 110 10 X 65 95
887 Medway 45 X 30 20 X 15 20
826 Milton Keynes 10 X 5 X X 0 X 5
931 Oxfordshire . . . . .
851 Portsmouth 30 X 15 20 X X 20 20
870 Reading 20 0 5 10 5 X 15
871 Slough 20 X 10 15 X X 10
852 Southampton 5 X X 5 X X X
936 Surrey 45 X 25 25 X X 15 20
869 West Berkshire X X X X 0 0 0 X
938 West Sussex 35 X 15 25 X X 10 20
868 Windsor and Maidenhead . . . . . . .
872 Wokingham X 0 X X X 0 0 X
SOUTH WEST 340 60 180 220 30 20 140 190
800 Bath and North East Somerset . . . . . .
837 Bournemouth 30 5 15 20 X X 20 20
801 Bristol, City of 35 X 15 20 10 X 15 20
908 Cornwall 35 X 15 20 0 0 15 15
878 Devon 45 10 30 30 X X 20 30
835 Dorset 15 X 10 10 X 0 5
916 Gloucestershire X 0 X X 0 0 X X

420 Isles of Scilly 0 0 0 0
802 North Somerset 15 X 10 10 0 0 10 10
879 Plymouth 30 X 15 20 X 10 10 20
836 Poole 10 X 10 X 0 0 X X
933 Somerset 40 10 15 35 0 0 25 30
803 South Gloucestershire 10 X 5 X X 0 X
866 Swindon 10 X 10 X X 10
880 Torbay 20 X 10 10 X 0 10 10
865 Wiltshire 25 X 15 15 X 0 X 10




Quarterly Adoption Survey 2014-15 - Ado

Coverage: Local Authorities in England

ALL LOCAL AUTHORITIES IN ENGLAND

NORTH EAST

841
840
390
805
806
391
392
929
807
393
808
394

Darlington

Durham

Gateshead
Hartlepool
Middlesbrough
Newcastle upon Tyne
North Tyneside
Northumberland
Redcar and Cleveland
South Tyneside
Stockton-on-Tees
Sunderland

NORTH WEST

889
890
350
351
895
896
909
876
340
888
341
352
353
354
355
343
342
356
357
358
877
359
344

Blackburn with Darwen
Blackpool
Bolton

Bury
Cheshire East
Cheshire West and Chester
Cumbria
Halton
Knowsley
Lancashire
Liverpool
Manchester
Oldham
Rochdale
Salford
Sefton

St. Helens
Stockport
Tameside
Trafford
Warrington
Wigan

Wirral

Child timeliness for children who have been adopted

Average number of days between a
child entering care and moving in
with its adoptive family

2014-15

533

505
518
449
568
335
624
479
599
553
434
432
556
483

543
311
671
481
456
489
422
505
555
611
594
565
601
472
646
588
427
587
552
499

X
481
586
534

Average time between an LA
receiving court authority to place a
child and the LA deciding on a match
to an adoptive family

2014-15

234

219
238
211
249
221
375
111
228
198
267
151
270
206

251
250
269
232
258
241
181
251
241
272
267
245
309
219
227
259
157
293
238
200

X
181
321
269



YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER

370
380
381
371
811
810
382
383
812
813
815
372
373
384
816

Barnsley

Bradford

Calderdale

Doncaster

East Riding of Yorkshire

Kingston Upon Hull, City of

Kirklees

Leeds

North East Lincolnshire
North Lincolnshire
North Yorkshire
Rotherham

Sheffield

Wakefield

York

EAST MIDLANDS

831
830
856
855
925
928
892
891
857

Derby

Derbyshire
Leicester
Leicestershire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire
Nottingham
Nottinghamshire
Rutland

WEST MIDLANDS

330
331
332
884
333
893
334
860
861
894
335
937
336
885

Birmingham
Coventry
Dudley
Herefordshire
Sandwell
Shropshire
Solihull
Staffordshire
Stoke-on-Trent
Telford and Wrekin
Walsall
Warwickshire
Wolverhampton
Worcestershire

EAST OF ENGLAND

822
823
873
881
919
821
926
874
882
935
883

Bedford Borough
Central Bedfordshire
Cambridgeshire
Essex
Hertfordshire
Luton

Norfolk
Peterborough
Southend-on-Sea
Suffolk

Thurrock

LONDON
INNER LONDON

202
201
204
205
309
206
207
208
209
316
210
211
212
213

Camden
City of London
Hackney

Hammersmith and Fulham

Haringey

Islington

Kensington and Chelsea
Lambeth

Lewisham

Newham

Southwark

Tower Hamlets
Wandsworth
Westminster

OUTER LONDON

301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
203
310
311
312
313
314
315
317
318
319
320

Barking and Dagenham
Barnet

Bexley

Brent

Bromley

Croydon

Ealing

Enfield

Greenwich

Harrow

Havering

Hillingdon

Hounslow

Kingston upon Thames
Merton

Redbridge

Richmond upon Thames
Sutton

Waltham Forest

SOUTH EAST

867

Bracknell Forest

Child timeliness for children who have been adopted

Average number of days between a
child entering care and moving in
with its adoptive family

2014-15

523
513
611
703
520
567
522
532
489
424
478
530
431
535
566
588

587
578
636

513
392
650
705
623

541
515
730
661
473
497
644
762
431
616
356
540
490
618
538

479
453
483
456
546
613
532
416
478
369
385
462

566
568
435

xX X X X X

526

541

Average time between an LA
receiving court authority to place a
child and the LA deciding on a match
to an adoptive family

2014-15

238
258
281
371
260
196
218
275
243
177
173
216
182
297
229
235

292
350
361

188
193
257
387
317

211
175
287
301
204
197

276
162
307

55
201
185
228
298

220
174
120
234
247
248
245
197
298
150
205
154

227
243

236
210

366
194
122
270
425

308
234
313

201
206
275
305

204
151

X
257
227

X
161

220



846
825
845
850
921
886
887
826
931
851
870
871
852
936
869
938
868
872

Brighton and Hove
Buckinghamshire
East Sussex
Hampshire

Isle of Wight

Kent

Medway

Milton Keynes
Oxfordshire
Portsmouth
Reading

Slough
Southampton
Surrey

West Berkshire
West Sussex
Windsor and Maidenhead
Wokingham

SOUTH WEST

800
837
801
908
878
835
916
420
802
879
836
933
803
866
880
865

Bath and North East Somerset
Bournemouth

Bristol, City of
Cornwall

Devon

Dorset
Gloucestershire

Isles of Scilly

North Somerset
Plymouth

Poole

Somerset

South Gloucestershire
Swindon

Torbay

Wiltshire

Child timeliness for children who have been adopted

Average number of days between a
child entering care and moving in
with its adoptive family

2014-15
551

733

517
549

X

531
656

358
614
568
707

473

482
544

488
444
459
391
369
450
541

511
535
527
529
608
717
530
561

Average time between an LA

receiving court authority to place a
child and the LA deciding on a match

to an adoptive family

2014-15
276

188
234

X
207
282
189
112
331
285
340

X
163

X
184
227

X

193
203
205
124

189
127

185
237
205
213
300
221
222
177
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